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THE GRANTO (NAEANDAD

TGS Petroleum Inc.
2155 West 80™ Streel

: THE ABOVE SPACE FOR RECORDER'S USE ONLY
Chicago, IL 60620

TGS Petroleum Inc. an fliinois Corporation County of Cook, State of lllinois
for and in consideration of __Ten  DOLLARS, in hand paid, CONVEYS and QUIT CLAIMS to

Zervos Three, Inc., 8989 West Irving Park Road, Schiller Park, IL

(NAMES AND ADDRESSES OF GRANTEES)
all interest on the following described Real Estate situated in the County of __Cook _in the State of tllinols, to wit (See
attached for legal description.) hereby releasing and waiving all ights under and by vinue of the Homestead
Exemption Laws of the State of (llinois.

Camoration

Pemmanent Index Number (PIN): 12-16-311-001, 12-16-311-002, 12-16-311-003
Address(es) of Real Estate: 9839 W. Irving Park Road, Schiller Park, IL

& Spreemppento /7 Dated this 24" day of _ November _ 2003

Viaad r -
PLEASE Mﬁl y. 2 // (SEﬁ.) . (SEAL)

PRINT OR Michael M. Silbert e té

- TYPE NAME(S)
BELOW (SEAL) 3 (SEAL)
SIGNATURE(S) .
State of Hlinois, County of Cook ss. |, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for 3aid County,
in the State aforesaid, DO HERERY CERTIFY that
OFFICIAL SEAL Michael M. Silbert
ARCELUINA R. BAILEY personally known to me to be the same person___ whose name subscribed to the
“ARY PUBLIC, STATE OF ILLINOIS faregoing instrument, appeaced befare me this day-in person, snd acknowledged
HARESION EXPIALS 6-2-2007 that ___he___ signed, sealed, snd delivered the said instrument as his free and
voluntary act, for the uses ang purpases therein set farth, including the
IMPRESS SEAL HERE release and waiver of the nght of homestead.
. A , o W ouem b
Given under my hand ang official seal, this <4 day of v ¢~ ,20 63
Commiission expires jbﬂ*—‘- 2 2004 w A'A.a_ﬂcM / gﬁ-‘-&_\
(NOTARY PUBLIC)
This insté)ument was prepared by: _ Michael M. Silpen, 19 Sauth LaSalle Street, Suite 802, Chicago, IL 60603
X Bu
JR _ . to:
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LEGAL DESCRIPTION

LOTS 7 TO 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN BLOCK 1 IN VOLK BROTHERS HOME
ADDITION TO SCHILLER PARK, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF LOTS 1 TO 11,
BOTH INCLUSIVE, IN WEHRMAN'S ADDITION TO KOLZE, BEING A
SUBDIVISION OF PART OF THE EAST % OF THE SOUTHWEST Y% OF
SECTION 16, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 12, EAST OF THE THIRD
PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, LYING SOUTH OF IRVING PARK BOULEVARD;

EXCEPT THAT PART OF AFORESAID LOTS 7 TO 10, BOTH INCLUSIVE,
LYING NORTH OF A LINE DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS: BEGINNING AT A
POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF LOT 7, 27 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE
NORTHEAST CORNER OF SAID LOT 7, THENCE WESTERLY TO A POINT
ON THE WEST LINE OF LOT 8, 27 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST
CORNER OF SAID LOT 8; THENCE WESTERLY TO A POINT ON THE WEST
LINE OF LOT 10, 27.43 FEET SOUTHERLY OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER
OF SAID LOT 10, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.







princed 03/02/2010 8:4%3AM by epa4s267 p- J./l L 170000196507 0312355092 CLARX OIL 1516 21A 01/31/2008

e rew)

Lo " L Lo
TRy o rys i i ¥ 7 il 0t

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 NOATH GRano AVEMLY EAST, P.O. Box 19276, SMonNCHAELD, Luscss £2794-9276 —( 2171 782-3)97
Janes R Tromeaow Cenmig, 100 West RanooweH, Sure 11-300, Oracaco, IL 60601 — (31171 8146020

RoOD R. BLAGOREWVICH, GOVERNDSR DOUGLAS P. SCorT, Direc THR

21777826762
Japuary 31, 2008

George Zervos
9999 Irving Park Road
Schitler Park, IL 60176

Re:  LPC #0312855092 — Coak County
2erves, George
9999 1rving Park Road
Leaking UST Incident No. 20080126
Leaking UST Technical File

Desr Owner/Operator:

The Iilinois Environmental Protection Agency (Illinols EPA) received notification from the
linoit Fmergrncy Management Agency that a release from i ooderground stormge tank
system(s) has occurred at the above-referenced site. As a result of this relcase, the owner or
operator of the underground storage tank(s) is required to camply with the Leaking Underground
Storage Tenk (Leeking UST) Progrem requirements, including the submitted of applicable
docurnentation on forms preseribed and provided by the linsls EPA.

To obtaim copies of the forms, as well as additional information regarding the Ilinois EPA's
Lesking UST Prograr, please visil our Web page at

http:/Ayww ¢pa. state Il usfland/tustindex. html.
1. The direct link to the technical forms page is :
mtip://www il. ns/land/fusr/fo hnical-forms/ind 1.

2 If you Intend to seeic reimbursement from the 1llinois Underground Storage Tunk Fund
formstalmnmd u::dmlbkla ﬂ:ebudgcluﬂrambmswmmtfommpagcir

Ifyon do not heve access to the [marnet and/or have quﬂshonsahmﬂ Lthuhng UST Program
req ts, please cortact the Leaking UST Program project manager on, call at 217/782-6762.

~
Douglas AV, Clay, F.E, . m&muﬁ.ﬁ:
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Section . - i
Division of Remediation Manegement AN 31 2008
Bm ormd - —— B ’I—

N ch:dks —a e _...R MD
o¢:  BOLFils _
ROCKEORD — 4302 Nocth Matn Smem, Racktord, IL 6110 - (815) S67-7760 =  Des Puseds — 9511 W, Harrison %, De Plaws, 1L G006 - (347} 294-4000

BiGav - ¥35 Sch Rele, Eigi. [L S0T2Y = {847 §08-3131 =  Prowa = 5415 H. Unfwtraity S8, Pooria, [L 61614 - (309) 93-54563
BUAEAL} OF LD - PRCEm = PEZ N. Unfvawtity S0 Peoria, L 51614 = (FO9F 6A3-5467 &  CHAmIGN = T125 Sayth At Street, Charpaign, IL 41430 - (Y17 28-5800
SsCHELD - 4500 S $inth Sbart B, Seilngffed, L 62706 - 21N 7865892 » Coumsvats — 2005 Mall Srect, CatitruvBie, I 62234 — [518) 1463120
Maman - 2309 W, Maln Sz, Sofe 116, Maron, [L 2959 - (16 9937200
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LINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 Moy Gravo Aveast East, PO, BOX 19276, SeunGRELD, L 62794-9276 —( 217) 7B2-119?
farsgs R, Troagmon CBaTeR, 100 WRT Rannoury, Surre 11.300, Cwcach, iL 50601 - (3121 4

ROD R, BLAGOIEMCH, GOMENOR Daucias £, ScorT, Direcror. 0312855092, Caok
Zexrvos, George
LUST Tech
20080126

March 31, 2008

Several months ago, yeu o yonr Rpmeesentative reporied. a lealong nedecpround storags tamk (LUST) relexse to
the Winoily Boygemwy Menagemant Agency (EEMA) and a LUST ingident number was assignod to your aite.
The Itinois Bovirommental Probection Ageacy (Tlinois EPA) LUST Sectinn received notice of this releass end
sent you & aotice with mformation to azsist you 1 merting $ie reporting requirements of 35 Hlinais
Adraivistrative Code Part 734: Petroleum Underground Steage Tanks. To date, the Mlinois PPA has not
reerived oue or more Of the required reports tisted below.

< 10 Day Certifization

The 20 Nay Cexvification form is requirod for the gomer/operitor to certify that the imilial abatercnt
stcps wero taken in regponse (o the LUST release. Purssant o 15 L Adm. Code 734.210(c), this
information must be submitted within 20 days of reporting 2 LUST releass 1o TEMA.

< 45 Day Rapart

The 45 Day Report form aveists the owner/operutor in providing the required informstian about the.
aite and the pature of the taok relesso, Pursaent 1o 35 Il Adm. Code 734.210(e), this fxfottnation
nrst be submvitted within 45 drys of reporting & LUSY relaase to IBMA.

You have failed to filc the neccasery repori(s) within the required time franwes of 33 IIL Adm. Code 734.220.
The 20 Day Certfioation and/or 43 Day Repors muy: b subasirsed bnmediately, Pleage submit ail
exrrespondence i duplicate to:

Mincis Bavironmenial Protection Apency RELEA’&ABLE

Leaking Underground Storage Tink Soction #24 APy 61 200
1021 North Grend Avewx Bagt 8
Poat Office Box 19276

s;:rln@e;d.m Rlincis 62794-9275 REWEWER MD

Yo obiain copies of the forma, as well ay additional mformation regarding the [llinois EFAs LUST Program,
ploasc visit our Web page ot hitp://www.opa.atate. iLus/land/lnet/index. I, If you 4o not have access to the
Intemet andfor have questions about ¢ LUST ngmmmthmmt&plmmmthctml’mm
project someger an call a1 21 7/782-6762.

Your failure 1o comply with the requirementy of the Hilinoéis Environméntol Prometion Act and gpplioabla
regilations may subject you lo an enforcesment action.  The futare submission or approval of 20 and/or 45 day
report(s) will Rot waive, discharge or otherwise release you front any potentie! or actual Xabdility or
paforcement action,

Rocwross— 302 North Mk Street, Rockiond, [L BY 103 - @151 3677766« D0 fares— 351 W. Haricon St, Der Saina, ¥ 50016 — @477 1244000
!l.at«.!“lummw IL 60123 - 8471 6003131 & Proms - 3415 N University SL, Paoria, IL 6161 6 - (30W) $93-5453
Buatal) o Lag - PaBs — 7630 N. Univendty S, Paards, IL 51614 — (309) 693-5452 = G- 2125 S0t Fie? Firent, Chaavpslgn, (L 61820 - (217 276.3800
W—HM&MMK.WALHM Q7)) 786 6897 » COUBSMILY - 2008 Mal Siroet, Collmevilla, K 632134 - (618 345-5120
Magon — 2309 W, Main &, Suillr 116, Merbon, i 6185% — i618] 491-7200

ParwTR0 OM SeOrTuo Pamp
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ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

June 4, 2009

lllincis Environmenial Protection Agency
Bureau of Land - #24

LUST Section

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, Ninois 62784-9276

Aftn: Michael Piggush

Re: Election to Proceed as "Owner”
LPC No. 0312855082 - Cook County
Clark Service Station #1516
89499 Irving Park Rd.
Schiller Park, llinois 560176
LUST Incident No. 911366
LUST Technical File

Dear Mr. Piggush:

Enclosed, please find the Election to Proceed as “Owner” form for the above-referenced
LUST incident.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Superior at (815)
562-5541.

Sincerely,

SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

Thomas E. Dishno Joseph R. Piatzh

Senior Project Manager Senior Professlonhd| Geologist

Enclosure

cc: George Zervos

ROCHELLE CFFICE CORPORATE OF FRCE SPRINGFIELD OFFICE
951 Sowh 7™ Strest, Sode 200 1128 Fraahfin Streei 3001 hootvza Dxive. Soila C
Roohede, Il BH0GS Mame, Ml 49435 Springheid, {62704

B15-562-554| Fezx B15-562-5543 615-667-3668 Fax 616-667-3668 217696396 Fax 2116500857
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Hinols Environmental Pratection Agency
Leaking Underground Storage Tank Program
Election to Proceed as "Owner”

For addition2t information,
A. Sita Identlfication see tha new (ad sheet.

IEMA Incident # (6- or 8-digh): 911366 IEPA LPC # (10-gighy 0312855092

Site Name; Clark Service Station #1516

Site Address (Nota P.0.Box). 9958 Irving Park Road

City- Schiller Park Counly: cook Zip Code: 60176
Lteaklng UST Technical Flle

B. Election

Pursuant 10 Secllon 57.2 of the Environmental Protectlon Act [415 ILCS 6/57.2), | hereby elact to proceed aa an “owner”
under Title XV1 of the Environmental Pratection Act. [ cenify that | have acquirsd an ownership interest In the above-
named site, that one or more underground storage tanks registerad with 1he Office of the Stata Flre Marshal have been
removed from the slle, ang (hal correclive actlan an the sile has nol yel resulted in the ssuance of a *no further
remediation tefter” by the llinols EPA pursuant {o Tille XVI of {he Environmental Profection Adl.

! understand that by making this election | become subject to all of the responsibillties and Rabiltties of an *owner* under

Title XV1 of the Enviranmental Protection Azt and the Illinols Pollution Caonfrol Board's rules al 35 ). Adm. Coda 734. |
further undecstand that, once made, (his election cannot be withdrawn.

C. Signature

Person electing to praceed as “owner":

Name: Schiller Park Shell

Contacl: George Zetvos

Address: 9899 West Iving Park Roagd

City: Schiller Park

Slate: lllinols

2ip Code: 60176

Phone: 84741446503 e

14
Signature: %\ . 4’“\’\ =

Date: [7 /6277 0
G

.

Electiof Vo Procead as "Owners”
1L 532 2822
LPGC 628 January 2008
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el ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY
1021 Noami Caano Avenue EAst, P.O. BOX 19276, SPrinGrmn, v 62794-9276 - ( 217) 7822829
James R Triowason Cenmar, 100 WesT Ranpoum, SUmt 11-300, Cicaco, IL 60601 - (312) 8144026
Douaas P. Scor, DIRECTOR

217/782-6762

CERTIFIED MAIL
JuN182m8 9 — - - o e A
2nps 1430 000X 477 us1l
Schiller Park Shell
9999 West Irving Park Road

Schiller Park, IL 60176

Re: LPC#0312855092 — Cook County
Schiller Park/Clark Service Station #1516
9999 Trving Park Rd,
Leaking UST Itcldent No. 911366
Leaking UST Technical File

Dear Sir or Madam:

On June 8, 2009, the Illinois Ravironmental Proteotion Agency ([Minois EPA) recsived the
Blection to Proceed as “Ownar™ form (eleoting to proceed under Title XVI of the Act a8
amended by Public Act 94-0274) dated Junc 1, 2009 for the above-referenced incident. Citations
in this letter ars from the Ravironmental Protestion Act (Aot) and 35 [iinois Administrative
Code (35 11l Adm. Code).

By signing the form, you cartfied that you have acquired an ownerslup interest in the above-
refezenced site, ane or more underground storage tanks registared with the Offico of the State
Fire Marshal have been removed from the site, and cotrective action on the site has not yet
resulted in the issuance of & “no further remediation letter” by the Illinois EPA pursuant to Title
XVI of the Act. Based upen this certification, your Blection to Procecd as “Owner” is accepted
(Section 57.13 of the Act and 35 Ill. Adm. Code 734.105),

As the new owner, You muy be eligiblo to access the Underground Storage Tank Fund for
payment of costs related to remediation of the releasa. For information regarding eligibility and
the deductible amount to be paid, please contact the Qffioe of the Stato Fire Marghal at
217/785-5878.

Please submit ell correspondence in duplicate and include the Re: block shown at the beginning
of this letter,

Maein - 4302 Narth Maln Sues, Raddord, (L 61104 - (415) $87-7760 - D5 Puaras - 9511 W. Harson St, Day Plaines. IL 60016 - (847} 2944000
et - 595 Sowth Stare, gl (L 60120 - (847) LOBA I3 - Pooma - $415 N, Univerdity Poom. I 51614 - i
mmten:m-%ﬁtTUnw&Pwﬂlonu-umumm . m-zm’sﬁtms&u muﬁﬁ-t:m:nm
#eRalid - waat, Colbravilie, IL 62244 - (616) 3465120 - Magion - Z308 W. Mun 5L Suite 116, Mardou, I 62953 - (618) 9937200

11/81 PvVd SWOHLBTIIIND ¥3AIYHS PBEPESES 1B CE'T11 @uec/cz/ie
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Page 2

If you have any questions or need further assistance, please contact Michelle Bentley at
217/524-6713.

Hemuzmdo A. Albarracin, Manager
Leaking Underground Storage Tank SBection

Division of Remediation Mimagement
Burean of Land
cG! Thomas Dishno

Michae! Piggush

LCU

Division File

11/11 3vd ANOHLBINIZINO A3ENTHHS rBEPESRSTE GE:I1 e1ez/zc/1e
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ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

June 8, 2008

llinols Environmental Protection Agency
Bureau of Land - #24

LUST Sectlon

1021 North Grand Avenue East

P.O. Box 19276

Springfield, lilinols 62794-8276

Re: Relmbursemant Claim
LPC No. 0370605017 — Cook County
Schiller Park Shell
9998 West Irving Park Road
Schiller Park, lllinols 60176
LUST Incident No, 911366, 20080126
LUST Clalms Unlt

Dear Clalms Reviewer:

Enclosed, please find an original and a copy of the Relmbursement Package for the activities
related to the Corrective Action for the above-referenced LUST [ncident.

If you have any questions or require additional information, please contact Superior at (815)
562-5541.

Sincerely,
SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

Al eDa

Thomas E. Dishno
Senior Project Manager

OCHELLE OFFICE CORPORATE OFFICE SPRINGHELD OFFICE
3% South T= Sires |, Suils 200 1128 Frankdin Strest 3001 Maatvala Drive, Sulls C
el I 61088 Mama, M 40435 Sprngleld, (L 2704

§5525541 Fax 815-562-5543 616-667-3608 Fax 616-66T7-3568 2176583926 Fax 217-598-3957




General information for the Budget and Bllling Farms

LPC & 0370605017 County. Cook

Cly: Sehllfer Park Shie Name: Schiller Park Shel

Site Address: 9899 West Irving Park Road, Schilfer Park, [llnois

{EMA Incider No.: ¢{1366 20080126

IEMA Nofification Date: May 21, 1991 Sanuary 30, 2008

Date this form was prepared: Macch 28, 2009

Thls form Is being submltted as a (check one, i applicable).
[ Budget Propassat
(] Budget Amendment (Budgat amendments must Include only the costs over lha pravious budget.)
(X Bilng Package
Please provide the name(s) and date{s) of report(s) documenting the costs requested:

Name(s). Corrective Action Pian

Date(s):  March 26,2009

This package (s belag submltled for the site activitles Indlcated below:

35 I, Adm. Code 734:
(O Eerly Action

(O Free Product Remaval after Eardy Adlion
[J SsHelnvestigation.............. Stage 1: ] Stage 2: (] Stage 3: [
[0 Corrective Action Actual Costs
- 35 1. Adm. Code 732:
(J Eary Action
[ Free Product Removal after Early Action
(] She Classification
[ ] Low Priorty Corrective Actlon
(] High Priority Corrective Action
3511, Adm. Code 731: ~

{TJ] Slie Investigation
D& Cotrective Action

10 532 -28258
LPC 630 Rev. 112007




General Information for the Budget and Billing Forms

The following address will be used as the malling address for checks and any final determination letiers
regarding payment from the Fund.

Pay (o the order of George Zervos

Send In care of: Zervos Three, Inc.

Address: 714 8. Chris Lane

City. Mt Prospect State: IHnols 2ilp: 60056

The payee Is {fze: Owner X Operator 5 (Check one ar bolh.)

if you have a change of address,
chick here to print off a W-8 Form.

Signature of tho owner or oparator of UST(s) (requlred)

Number of petrolevm USTs In {llinols presentty owned or opemated by the awner or operator; any subs!diary,
parent or jolnt stock company of the owner or operator; and any company owned by any paren!, subsidlary
or Joint stock company of the owner or operaior:

Fewer than 101: X 101 or more: D

Number of USTs at the site: 7 (Number of USTs includas USTs presently at {he slie and USTs that

have been removed.)

Number of incldents reported lo IEMA (or this slte: 2
Incident Numbers assigned o the sile due to releases from USTs:  g{1366 20080126

Please [ist all Lanks that have ever been focated al the slte and tanks that are presently lacated al (he site.

Product Stared In UST Slze Dld UST have lncldant No. Type of Relaase
(gallons) a release? Tank Leak / Ovedill /
Plping Leak
Gasadllne ) _ 7600 | Ies @ No (] 811388 Tank Leak
Gasoline 7500 | Yes o] 911386 | Tenk Leak
Gasoline 7.500 Yes i No[] 911365 Tank Leak
Gasaline 10,000 Yes 3 No(X
Gasofine o000 | Yes(O No¥
Gasdine 8,000 Yes 1 No [
Olesel Fuel 4,000 Yes ] No X i
- _ Yes ] No[]
ves (] No[]

Add More Rows ] Undo Last Add




Payment Certification Form

This certification must be included with every application for payment from the UST Fund.

|, _Gearga Zervos . the owner of operator of the Lealdng UST sile for which this
appiication for payment is belng submitted, cedify that$ gy g4gnag s the amount belng sought In this
application for payment, § np has already been pald from the Fund for this ecourrence, and

$ 00 has been sent to the lllinols EPA for paymerd for this occtrence but has nof yet been pald.
I further certify that the number of petroleurn USTs in l[linols presently owned or operated by the owner or
operalor, any subsidiary, parent or jolnl slock company of the owner or operator, and any company owned by
any parent, subsl/dlary or Joint stock company of the owner or operator Is (check one):

Fewerthan 101 [X) 101 ormove [

Except for applications for paymsnt assoclated with Earty Action, [ certify that a plan for the work Inctuded In this
appilcallon for paymenl was approved by the lincls EPA on ; excapl for applications for
payment associated with {o 35 lil. Adm. Coda 731, cerlify that a budge! for the work included in this application
for payment was approved by the IHinols EPA on ; and carlify that the amount soughi for
payment was expended In conformance with the approved budget and approved plan. | further certify that, if the
costs Included In this application for payment are approved for payment, the following limitations will not be
exceeded;

1. Payment will not result In the owner or operator receiving payment of comrective action costs or
Indemnification costs from the Fund for more than $1,000,000 per occurrenca for sifes subjest to 35
i Adm, Code 7371 or 732. (OR) Payment will not resuit in the owner or operator receiving payment of
corrective action costs or indemnlfication casts from the Fund for mora than $1,600,000 per occurrence for
sties subject to 35 1. Adm. Code 734.

2.  Payment will not resuit in the owner or aperator receiving payment of corrective action costs or

indemnlfication costs from the Fund Incurred during a calendar year In excess of the following amounts:

For costs Incuired n calendar years prior to 2002:

$1.000,000, if fewer than 101 tanks are owned or operated in llinols.
$2,000,000, If 101 or mare tanks are cowned or operated in lllinois.

Faor costs Incurred In calendar years 2002 and lafer:

$2,000,000, If fewer than 101 tanks are owned or operated In lllinals,
$3,000,000, if 101 or more lanks are awned or operated In lllinois.

Owner/Operatar Name: Zervos Three, inc.

Authorized Re ntative*. George Zenvos Tite: Owner , ¢
/
Signature: ﬁ\,—\, et Date: é 2 O ﬂf)

e 27 aye dure P

Suhscribed
(This centi fhon Is signad.}
/ Seal OFFOMLSEAL
a
" (Nowmwyeaslo) Nedary Putfc, Stala o s

My Commisslon Expres Dec. 4, 2011

“For a corporafion, a prncipal execidive officac of at least the leved of vice prasidenl, or a parson a2utherized by a resolution of
the board af directors to sign the applicable document If 3 copy of the resolulion, certified as a true copy by the secretary of
the corporafion, la submitted with the document.




Federal Taxpayer ldentification Number and Legal Status Disclosure
Certification Requirements

1n arder to comply with requirements mandated by Internal Revenue Service rules and regulstions, the tank owner or
operator must complete the secflon entitled TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS

DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION below.

Enter your taxpayer Idenfification number (TIN) In the appropﬁ'ate spaée For individuals and sole proprietors,
this Is your saclal security number. For other entities, it is your employer tdenfication number, Federal
Employer ldentification Numbers (FEINs) must not be used for scle proprietorshlips.

If you do not have a TIN, apply for one immediately. To apply, get Form $S-5, Applcation for a Soclal Security
Number Card (for Individuals}), from your local office of the Social Security Administration, or Form SS-4,
Application for Employer Identification Number (for businesses and all other entitles), frant your local Internal
Revenue Service office. '

To complete the certificatlon if you do not have a TIN, fill out the certification Including that a TIN has been
applied for, slgn and date the form, and return it to the lllinols EFA. As soon as you recelve your TIN, fill out
anofher such form Including yowr TIN, sign and date the form, and send it to the Illinols EPA.

If you fall to fumish your correct TIN to the Illinais EPA, you are subject to an IRS penalfy of $50.00 for each
such fallure unless your failure is due to reascnable cause and not to willful neglect.

WILLFULLY FALSIFYING CERTIFICATIONS OR AFFIRMATIONS MAY SUBJECT YOU TO CRIMINAL
PENALTIES INCLUDING FINES AND/OR IMPRISONMENT.

Please return the completed farm to the lllinois EPA, Bureau of Land, Leaking UST Clalms Unit, Post Office Box
19276, Springfield, lllinols 62794-9276.

TAXPAYER IDENTIFICATION NUMBER AND LEGAL STATUS DISCLOSURE CERTIFICATION.
Under penalties of perury, | certify that the FEIN or Soclal Security Number indicated below Is my correct Federal
Taxpayer ldentification Number. | am doing business as a (please check one):

(J Individual {7] Sole Proprietarship [J Real Estale Agent

(] Partnership [} Governmental Entity [} Not-for-Profit Corporation

> Corporation [] Tax Exempt Organization 3 Medlcal & Healih Care

[J TrustorEstate [l (IRC 501(a) only) I Services Provlder Corporation
Taxpayer Identification Number Slg ture

Zervos Three, Inc.

f
Name of Firm (Piease print or type) gg;rig:ve[_ a! Ch! anglz : Fint

Nole: Original signature required off a W-9 Farm.

The llimois EPA is authorized to request this information under the Environmental Frotectlon Act, 415 ILCS 5/1 et
seq. (formedly lll. Rev, Stat, Ch 111-1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disclosure of this information Is requlred. Fallure to properly
complete this form In its entirety may result in the delay or denlal of any payment requested hereunder. This form
has been approved by the Forms Management Center.



Private Insurance Coverage Questionnaire

This form must be completed In full by all owners or operatars, or thelr authorized representatives, that have a
cfaim for payment from the State af {llincis Underground Storage Tank Fund for the labor, materials, overhead,
and profit cosls related to the Investigation and/ar remedialion of 2 Leaking UST slite.

1." Site Name: Schiffer Park Shell

Address: 9995 West {rving Park Road

Cly: Schiller Park State: llinols : Zp: 60176

2. Names of Insurance company providing coverage for this Leaking UST site:
No Insurance coverage for Leakdng USTs

3.  Amount of coverage provided: § .00

4. Have you or your firm filed a claim against your insurance company for this Leaking UST site?

Yes [] No ]

a. Ifyes, how much is the clalm? §

b. Ifno, explain why. No Insurance coverage for leaking USTs

5. Have you or your firmn received paymenl {or a clalm against your insurance company for this Leaking UST
site?

Yes [ No 3

a. Ifyes, howmuch and when? §

Dale:

b. )fna, explain why. No Insurance coverage for [ealdng USTs

6. Are you going {o file a clalm against your insurance policy?

Yes [] No (X

a. ifyes, howmuch and when? §

Dale:
b. f no, explain why. No Insurance coverage for leaking USTs

This 1Binais EPA is authortzed to request this information under the Environmantal Protection Acl, 415 ILCS 5/1 el seq.
{formedy [ii. Rev. Slal. Ch 111-1/2, 1001 et seq.). Disdosure of this informalion is required. Failure (o properdy complete this
form in ils enlirety may resull in the delay or denial of any payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by

lhe Farms Managemeani Centar.



Private Insurance Affidavit

L Gearge Zeryos , a duly authorlzed reprasentafive of

Zervas Three, {nc. '
{ownerfoperator ar frm's name)

hereby certify thal Zervos Three. |nc {does, does nat)  ghac nat  have private
(owner/operator or firen's name) . {choase ane)

Insuranca coverage for all or part of the cosls related lo claim for payment of 7eras Three. (nc
{owner or firm's name)

investigallon or remedlation cosls for work performed at Schifler Park Shell located at
(slte name}
8389 West Inving Park Road, Schiller Park, [linols 60176
(2ddrass)
L GeorgeZeros Qwner of Zarvos Three, Inc |
{name) {fife) {ownetr/nperator ar imm's name)

cerify that, as of this dale, lhe above infarmation Is accurate and complete. Furthermore, | also agree to
reimburse the itlinols EPA for any overpayment made by my private Insurance company in excess of the
deductible amounl for each site.

Owner/Operalor: George Zervos Title: Crwnar ,

Ny A e
’ U <= ] v // T
Subscribed and sworn (o before ma the 2:. day of :_Z_,/Lt\? . a { 2g3€ .

‘OFFICIAL SEAL"
Steven R, Wands
/ ~ Notary Prbic, Shals of Koty

Seal: | My Commisslon Expyes Dex, 04, 2011
SN _{Notary PaBRE]

The lilinois EPA ts authorized to require this Information under 415 ILCS §H. Dlsclosure of this Infarmallon is
required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any budget or payment requested hereunder, This
form has been approved by the Forms Managament Center.



Owner/Operator and Licensed Professional Engineer/Geologist Billing
Certification Form

Under panalty of perjury as defined in Sectlon 32-2 of the Criminal Code of 1861 [720 ILCS 5/32-2], | certify to
the following:

= The bilis in the attached application for payment are for parforming corrective action acfivities
assoclated with incldent # 811366 reported for the Leaking Underground Sterage Tank slte located
at Address: 9999 West lrving ParkRoad
City: Schiler Park State: Uinois Zip: 60176

+  The bills are for the biling period Septemhar___ . 2005 through May , _opnq_ and
were Incurred In conformance with the Environmental Protection Act and 35 ill. Adm. Code 731, 732, or 734.

- The attached application for payment and afl documents submitted with it were prepared under the
supervision of the licensed prafessionat engineer or licensed professional geologlst and the owner and/or
operator whose signatures are sef forlh below and [n accordance with a system deslgned to assure that
qualified personnel properly gathered and evaluated the Information provided. The Information In the
attached application for payment is, o the best of my knowledge and belief, true, accurate, and
complete.

+ The costs for remediating the above-lsted Incident are coirect, are reasonable, and If applicable, were
determined In accordance with Subpart H: Maximum Payment Amounts, Appendix B Sample Handling and
Analysls amounts, and Appendlix E Personnel Titles and Rates of 35 {ll. Adm. Code 732 or 734.

« | am aware there are slgnlificant penaities for submitting faise statements or representations to the finois
EPA, including but not limited to finas, Imprisonment, or both as provided in Seclion 44 of the Environmental
Protection Act {415 [LCS 5/44] and Seclion 32-2 of the Criminal Code of 1961 [720 ILCS 5§/32-2].

Owner/Operator Name: Zervos three, Inc.

Authorized Representative®: George Zervos

Address: 9998 West irving Park Road Phona: B47-414-6503

City: Schiller Park // . State: [Hinols Zip: 60176 4 4
7

Signature; /5\\\ P / o~ Date: é/ "))/ 0 7
. gﬂ)‘ day of T‘Q_L'WQ \ %/Ocﬁ) 2\

Seal

LP.E/L.P.G. Name: Joseph R. Platzhecker
L.P.E/LP.G. ilinols Registration No.: /96 ~ 00028

JCSEPH A.
PLATZRSC1ER

L.P.E/LP.G. Registration Expiration Date: 2/2.//1
7

Address: 951 S, 7th Street

Company Name: Superior Environmental Corp
City: Rochelle

- | tat !i%ls Zip: 61068 )
+PEA_P.G. Signature: mj@hﬂ\} jB Date: é[ﬂa?
{ F,; [ / !
e EI day of ing . &mf’l

Seal: PSS PSPV

Subscribed and sworg to, befqre

the board of directors (0 sign the applicable dacument if a copy of the resolution, ceMiTRe .
the corporallon, s submitted with the document



Women and Minority Business Enterprises Form

The I[fiincls EPA Is required 16 report Stale and Federal funds pald to Women Business Enterprises (WBE) and
MMnority Bushness Enterprises (MBE). Therefore, please provide the required informatlon for all Prime
Consultants/Contractors and Subconltractors used {o perorm the work for this blilng:

Name of Leaking UST site: Schlller Park Shell incldent No.: 911386

The work for this billing was performed from  September 2006 < to May 2009

Prime Consultant Supedor Envirenmental Corp

FIRM'S NAME, ADDRESS, AND IS THIS IF WBE OR MBE, AMOUNT PAID .
TELEPHONE NUMBER RM A WHAT IS ITS STATE OR DUE THIS
WBE OR | OF ILLINOIS BILLING ($)
IBE? VENDOR NUMBER? |-
Supartor Envirenmenta! Carp
p51 5, 76h Streel X
ot 51058 WBHE VOM:3INDO0OS 31,158.77
| B16-E62-5541
" STAT Analysis Corporafian
2255 West Harmson, Sulte B
Chicago, Kinals 80612-3505 NO 1,762.00
312-733-055¢(
RW Cglins Cosmpany
77225 W, 86th Sycel
Chicggo, fincls 606838 NO 60,868.57
702-458-6568

BILLING TOTAL § 93,790.34

The itfinots EPA ls authorized to request this informagion under tha Environmental Protectlon Adt, 415 ILCS 5/1 et seq..
(formarty W, Rev. Stat. Ch 111-1/2, 1001 el seq.). Disciosurs of this Information ke required. Fallure to propery complate
fhis forn In Hs enfirety may resdt In the delay or denlsl of any payment requested hereunder., This form has been approved
by the Forrns Management Center. . .



Billing Summary

[
$ Amount Appraved (n the $ Amount Raquested for
Budget . Paymart fram the Fund
‘ 1. Drlfing and Monltoring Well Caosts Form 3 046.40
2. An | Costs F
stytica orm 1,762.00
i_Rzmedlann and Disposal Costs Furm_ - 43.342.57
4. Uy ) removal and Abandenment Costa
f mm |
5. Paving, Demoliticn, and Well Abandonment
Costs Farm ) 17,525.00
6. Consuiing Personnel Costs Form
g 30,428.63
7. Constitant's Meienals Casts Form 230.14
Total Amount Approved In tha Budget * NOT APPLICABLE
Subtotal of Ines {-7: NOY APPLICABLE $96.836.74
8. Handling Charges Form ' NOTY APPLICABLE 212,64
TOTAL AMOUNT REQUESTED FOR PAYMENT NOT APPLICABLE $97 049.28

*Date(s) this Budget(s) was approved:




Handling Charges Form

Subcontract or Fleld Purchase Cost

$0 - $5,000

$5.001 - $15,000
$16,004- $50,000
$60,001 - $100,000
$100,001 - $1,000,000

Ellgible Handling Charges as a Percentage af Cast:

12%

$600 + 10% of amL over §5,000
$1,800 + 8% of amt over $15,000
$4,400 + 6% of amt aver $50,000
$6.800 + 2% of amt over $100,000

Subcontractor or
Subcontractor Name or Fleld Purchass Type of Work Perforrned by Subcontractor | Fleld Purchase
Amount ($}
Stat Analysis, Inc. Andlysis 1,762.00
OSFM FOIA Research £.00
UPS Shipmeanl 4.7
- _
L
Uotal Subcontractor and Fleld Purchase Costs: $1,7711.47

Tatal Handling Charges:

$212.54




Paving, Demolition, and Well Abandonment Costs Form

A. Concrete and Asphalt Placement/Replacement

Number of
Square Feet

Asphalf or
Concrete

Replacement or
Placement fac an
Engineered Barrier

Thicknass Cost (§) pec
{inches) Square Foot

Total Cost

Total Concrate and Asphalt
PlacementReplacement Costs:

8. Bullding Destruction or Dismantling and Canopy Removal

Iltem to Be Destroyed, Dlsmantled, or Removaed Unlt Cost (§) Tolal Cost ()
Conaele canopy loolings, asphall, & concrele demoBlor, Ganspodalion &
dlnasal I+ 17,526.00 17,526.00
IS -
Total Building Destruction or Dismantling and $17,525.00

Canopy Removal Costs:




Paving, Demolitian, and Well Abandonment Costs Form

C. Well Abandanment

Maanltoring Wel 1D # Typs of Depth t Cost (§) Total Cost
(HSA / PUSH Well {feef) par Foot
| Recavery)
|
| |
[
| |
—

- | |

‘ Totat Monltoring Well Abandonment Cns!s:]

Total Paving, Daemolition, and Well Abandanment Cost ‘ $17 §25.00




Remediation and Disposal Costs Form

A. Convenficnal Technology

Excavation, Transportation, and Olsposal of contamlnated soll andlor the 4-foot backdill
materal removal during early action actlviles:

Number of Cublc Yards Cast per Cubic Yard ($) _ Tolal Cost
1,007.99 43.00. _ $43,343.57

Rackflliiing the Excavation!

Numger af Cubic Yards Cost per Cuble Yard (8) . Total Cost

Overburden Removal and Raetum:

Number of Cubic Yards Cost per Cuble Yard ($) Tolal Cost

B. Alternative Technology

Allernallve Technclogy
Selecled:

Number of Cubic Yards of Soil io Be Remedlated

Total Non-Consulting Personnef Cosls Summary Sheet ($)

| Total Remedialion Malerlals Costs Summary Sheet ($)

Total Cos! of the Syslem




Remediation and Disposal Costs Form

C. Groundwater Remedlation and/or Free Product Removal System

Tatal Non-Consulting Personnel Costs Summary Sheet ()

Tolal Remediafion Materlals Costs Summary Sheet (3)

Tofal Cost of the System
|

D. Groundwater and/or Free Product Remova{ and Disposal

[ Subpart H miimum payment amaunt applies.

Nurnbers of Gallons Caost per Gallon () Total Cost ($)
E. Drum Disposal
[ Subpan H minimum payment amount applies.
Number of Drums of Solld Waste Cost per Drum (8) Total Cosl ($)
Number of Drums of Liquid Waste s\ per Drom (8) Total Cost ($)

Tolal Orum: sposal Cosls

Total Remed(atlon and Disposal Costs:

$43,343.57




RW Collins Company Invoice: 486
7225 W. 66th Street
Chicago, IL 60638
(708) 458-6868
Sold Ship
to . to
Zervos 3, Inc SchillerPk-1005 I IrvPkRd-SveStn
940 E NW Hwy.
Mt. Prospect, IL 60056
Aftn: George Zervos
Invoice
Account P.O. Num Ship Vie Ship Date Terms Date Page
ZERVOS 770345 Net 30 9/30/07 1
9/4 - 9/24/2007
Unit Extended
Item Quantity Description Price Price
1 Bresk & remove concrete canopy footings;
remove all asphalt & concrete pavement
within property lines - haul away & dispose 17525.00 17,525.00
1 Excavate for installation of 1 - 12,000 gallon
fiberglass tank, per proposal dated 9/27/06 24775.00 24,775.00
1007.99 Excavate, haul & dispose of contaminated
sojl at Veolia Zion landfill, based on
{andfill's measure of tonnage (tons)
Note: Special Waste Manifests included. 43.00 43,343.57
Subtotal 85,643.57
Note: A finance charge of 1.5% pec month (18% annually) will be
charged on balances not paid within 30 days of the invoice date.
Total $85,643.57
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28955 W. IL Routé 17'“3( An’uoch lllmons 60002 (847) 395-3313
N191 Lange Road-* Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

. Quantity of material described is as or%ered has been fully inspected and is accepted i in good condition.
* A $35.00 charge will be made for any ¢ ieck returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.
¥ If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand*& Gravel Delivery: We make dehvenes inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchager will indemuify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond th ¢.publi¢ roadway. Delivery Charges are agreed upon by both
parties, and so stated, separately from magerlal charges: 1':;'/ -

" \ X L
‘H\‘l‘ RS ~;'5 ;‘*. Cg. O 2 7~- ' ‘ iy "-.‘.‘. I. . m“
Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Sitei’ Start Unloid Enisl}’(jn!oad Yeave Job ¥ Aurive Plant

{

\

Cus(omer No. “Zane Date Time
- P28 6T v A

Customcr l\ame
Li . OO T8 . jl(]\)«

Job No. Customer P.O. No. - i Phone No. Shig er N6, Plant No.
T : : BY91 ¢ soovoeoz o Gn

LIRSS I

b Add o City i _
IRAMISS Leut G Fart REOD ., SOMILLER PAKE B TLLER Fal.

Product Description o . _ Product Code
i o0 GRS Fiait QIO LS I ¢ ) 2060 ™ EP'
- - it

Hapler oo TR Moo DR ) 5006CE TS - Trpckfery

Weights
- -, Grosg, 2y Tare g o Ngbyer Net:Tons < Accym-Tons;;

= 7 p
Delivery Instructions: "/‘ 7 (j e e e

sl

POy

* Yelght Rounded to Nearest 100 LB,
~
“TRB31Y

. g E e 1R )
Ticket N 0.} o . Cash Sales Only -
i : Product ‘Haul Tax Total

Per Ton : -

Form TSG006D

Amount : .
s - Kty




i shenihe 28955 W. IL Route 173 « Antioch, Hiinois 60002 « (847) 395-3313 .
it N191 Lange Road * Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128 hﬁ’(

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.
A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customier’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery Charges are agreed upon by both
parties, and so stated, separately from material charges.

X
Yoad Time Leave Plant - Arrive Job Site  Start Unload Finish Unload Leave Job Axrive Plant
TP i
) Cuslomer Name Customer No. Zone Date . Time A
BrLobb. DL N 11005 QP AZL QY Lo -
Job No. Customer P.0. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plaat No.
DETS RIS e . GPaT8L t SO7F0-52 O3
Job Address i . ) City
PV TEVING Okl Slléaly, SOHILLDE eak” a1 B AR U 3% S S T2 4
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LR O I L A I X §1 R ARSI T % 3 N P PRI 2O i
_.—"1
it | i
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z / g R S
3 ! : A I Qe
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g e < : '{‘. 7 ’/\/ [ n
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Form TSGOO6D

28955 W. IL Route ,i73 * Antioch, lllinois 60002 « (847) 395-3313

\y

N191 Lange Road ¢ Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered; has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.
A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will'indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public 'rOaﬂway. Delivery Cha,r’ges are agreed upon by both
parties, and so stated, separately from material charges. L

* Weipht Rounded to Negrest 100 LB,

X ::-J,/.-, A :
B [4
Load Time Leavé Plant  Arrive Job Site  Start Unload  Finish Unload  Leave Job. Arrive Plant
e 14, i
Custonter Name Customer No. Zone Date o Time
ic- W. CULL NS LGOS U SED/ G L He 0
Job No. Customér P.O. No, ) Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No:
STV - I9RITF N S09I0-04 B
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LOOGE (RUIMG el ROaD . SCHITLLER Fakk SOHTLLER el
Product Description Product Code - .
Sy K DOT OZ200NLA DL L3O 20080 TH - f‘ﬁf
. . g +
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T J .
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‘ :"«SAND & GRAVEL

28955 W. IL Route 173 ¢ Antloch lllinois 60002 = (847) 395-3313
N191 Lange Road ¢ Genoa City, Wtsconsnn 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully mspected and is accepted in good condition,

“ A $35.00 charge will be made for any check retumed unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make dehverles inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against al] liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery- Charges ar&‘agreed upon by both

parties, aﬁd so stated, separately from material charges. ; : o A
Vad / /. t' o : E -"/ .
o X H Fi ¢
A . - . 7 L,,- T
Load Time :  ledve Plant  Arrive Job Site Start:Unfoad -~ Finish Unload _ Leave Job/ ,f Arrive Plant
- s
Customer Nawme Customer No. Zone Date / ‘ Time
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h LG 2 AR KO T 5O 70-01 U3
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i Ha Tru ;( N )
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z { :
\
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= R s
sy : DED- PG L00N '
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o -
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SAND & GRAVEL

\l, L N191 Lange Road * Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantlt.y of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accépted in good condition.

%‘35 .00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.
If

is ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on

" property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense

inicurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. .Delivery Charges are agreed upon by both
parties, and so stated, separately from material charges. { 22 C/

28955 W. IL Route 173 « ¢ Antioch, lllinois 60002 = (847) 395-3313 _

x5
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28955 W. IL Route 173 « Antioch, ll!mms 60002 (847) 395—3313
N191 Lange Road « Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

s Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition. )
'li’"" - A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason. ‘ ”HH
If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at custoiner’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the pubhc roadway. Dehvery Charges are agree’ upon by both

parties, and so-stated, separately from material charges. . ;- /
S /’4 A o ST
X _ el
Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site  Start Unload Fi nfsh Unload ‘Leave Job Axrive Plant
Customeyr Name Customeyr No. Zone Date Time
PR T PR v I LAG0Y QPS50 LielT
R ( : 1:1 Job No. Customer P.O. No. Phione No. Shipper No. Plant No. ,_1 H F
it ~ i
it OOYGET S7A52S BOD0RIO-0L AR iHHs
Job Address - ] City
PR DR et SOl Ridedr. GURLLILLER Poio ‘.:_}Cl-l'.[LLf:‘.ll =5 «r-
! Product Deseription Product Code
Ceeey BRGNP O GoBCE)l e PECY I 2000 T

Wi beatdis T

il ] kT ] —\/ i

Weights

o Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons
;’ 8 FavLY) =G0 y IST] 4t " 00 . SO cor s
¥ | Delivery Instructions:
5] 7 | | .
Sl et S SO0 T XRUITHNG PARE KD EAST JUST BErORE STOTT R o
3 - o o
: " o
;: ! w
: | 3
T FER AR I R S5 T Ty J : =1
1. o | Ticket No. Lass oy N
: .
: froduct Haul /_Tax Total i v
g = .
P Per Ton .
£
e Amount |




AN
SR
<3

¢

PE




il

il

* Weight Rounded (o Nearest 400 LB,

Form TSG006D

SAND & GRAVEL

28955 W. IL Route 173 ¢ Antioch, llinois 60002 « (847) 395-3313

N191 Lange Road * Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good conditign.
A $35.00 charge will he made for aily check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason. L

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all Hability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Delivery Charges are agreed upon by both
parties, and so stated, separately from material charges.

A5 A0 27LG00

X
Load Time Leave Plant  Arrive Job Site  Start Unload __ Finish Unload  Leave Job Arrive Plant
Customer Name Customer No. Zaone Date Time
e Wo COILINE b OGS TGS /0T 12252
Job No. Custamer P.O. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.
DGFLLT SP4525 S LGP 70O-0) Q32
Job Address City
L0 IR 0IG Eaid 120460 SCHTLLER AR SCHLLLER Pall.
Product Description Product Code
SUEUN GOV MY QOO LA 22.2% 200820 T4 )
/-\ _ Va //7
ﬁ/ 7 4 v
(_1 /V " y / p,—/j L
Hauler N . Truck No. v
AR matt tadl TANSIR Y AT 4
Weiglts .
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons

45, 700 =2 565 155 .85

Delivery Instructions:

e ST ROU L 0D JIUEHG Faisk BROEAST JUST EEFORE SCUTT p
e
- \
s OB e ALRNG B
TleCt NO. PR AABTC Cash Sales Only ~ e
Product Haul Tax Total
Per Ton
Amount

1762785

4

_m ,,,.:
® @& B =e a & 6=

=
o o
==

ey
IR
Eoia]










{1
0 1}

il

il

i
i

Form TSG006D

N191 Lange Road Genoa City, Wlsconsm 53128

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.

. 28955 W. IL Route 173 ¢ Antioch, lllinois 60002  (847) 395-3313

A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reasomn.

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customer’s risk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incurred as a result of deliveries beyond the public roadway. Dehvery Charg€§’§‘

.

“’”’greed upon by both

* Weight Rounded to Negrest 100 LB,

parties, and so stated, separately from material charges. _-
X T 7 o et
Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Job Site  Starf Unload Fmish Unload Leave Job Arrive Plant
Customer Name Customer No. Zone Date Time
PRSP ) SR I8 3 O 35 11005 O, O5/GF L4 A0
Job No. Custoruer P.0. No. Phone No. Shipper No. Plant No.
COYEaLA LTAL2G o GOYIO-01 (S
Job Address City
OGS ThRWViin ok ROAL . SCHELLER oy SEHILLER FaRe
Product Descelption Product Code
CUEN CRAVEL YD T DR006ELE le 1L GOBG i
AP F
Hauler oo Truck No,
v b G JHA
Weights
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons
LLAQ) RAVIETEIN 11,000 20D S20L5G
Delivery Instructions:
tod e QU 1 JTRWANG PARE. KD EAST JUST BERORE S037T0 RD
1 B AP W A S e 1/
Ticket No. Cash Sales Only ;
Product Haul Tax | Total
Per Ton
Amount

il




uued o Nearest 100 LB,

e e e e e e e e e e e e e

SAND & GRAVEL

28955 W. IL Route 173 * Antioch, lilinois 60002 (847) 395-3313 0
N191 Lange Road * Genoa City, Wisconsin 53128 i

Quantity of material described is as ordered, has been fully inspected and is accepted in good condition.
A $35.00 charge will be made for any check returned unpaid, by your bank, for any reason.

If this ticket pertains to a Thelen Sand & Gravel Delivery: We make deliveries inside curb line and on
property at customer’s misk only. Purchaser will indemnify Seller against all liability, loss and expense
incarred as a result of dg iveries beyond the public madway/Dethgharges are agreed upon by both
A

{

i

parties, and so stated, séparately from material charges

i/
Load Time Leave Plant Arrive Jab Site  Start Unlead  Finish Unload I eave Job Arrive Plant
Customer Name Custormer No. Zone Date Time H{JH[
Sl Wo COLLTINS 1160 OF/ D5/ 07 MR LT B
Job No. * Customer P.O. No, Phone No. Shipper No. - Plant No.
DY ' W2 Sl N S0570-02 LIl
Job Address - City b
LIRS IRUTERT ok, Kdal., SCHICLER Falte SCHILLER  ai
Product Description Product Code 3
M GRAMEL (01 S3200M1A IELTYN 20080 Tid ’
¥
RN
)
Haaler Truck No.
e @ARINE TRAMSIFORT . AT )
Weights o
Gross Tare Net Net Tons Accum Tons
£ 100 24, AGG 24 700 H2.3535 242 .65
3
Delivery Instructions: od B
PG SUHTH VO LRVING FARE GD EOST TUST BEFORE SCOYT KD o
NS
’ o fikkk
4 r“.‘ % ‘
. . oL : TN :
Ck@t No. AR - LSV Cash Sales Only -
Product o Total - 3
Per Ton
Amount - T }
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SUPERIOR ENVIRQNMENTAL CORP. - DISPATCH FORM

Project Namo: Forng s Selyllo, Portl Clark™ Projeot Number:  RCI 73T
Locatlon: Sctiller Parld Date Ordered: Day:
Project Manager;  Luelehea |Dispaich Date: 12 -5-0C
MiSDIG £ . Truck®d . 2 Fleld Rep:
Start: End: ] M Material Handler:
J PERSONNEL R (112 - FROM |- TOTAL
{1 Cu,a.\ - Projet (oealess § ° 8 g
{3.
4. . .
PER DIEM (cods 2299} [Peopte: __{Days: . Rate:
EQUIPMENT ~ - (
g B I
a8 0 8
Hour § §, T Day. : %‘
Deseription Code | #ot |58 Dasctiption Code kof |5
Mileage (Seivice Vehlale) - = PiD 1002 | g;él
Mileags (Support Vehicle} |- : sl Matal Detector - --1008
Truck/Van/Car ] BERcE Cabls Locator {MAC 51). .- 1064
Sample Van s 1081 Ttash Pump 1028, -
Truck - Mechanles {428 Welf Drlvar =088 -
Fleld G.C. - 1119 |Surge Block 1085
Stallo Waler Lvl. Ind: .-81024 ~ jIPassive Rec Systern 1086 |- -
{Survey Set *+81009 { {Data Logger EEER
Explosimster i | |soll Gas Probe . 1036
Hand Auger . |- {Vacuum Sample Pump - §052°
Sample Kit T 81005 it 1Sound Level Meter 1101 {-
Coring Equipment AN ' |Magnetic Gradiometer - 1096,
Generator5kw - s{otld Teiraln Conduct Meter | 1043,
Qensrator 20kw - {Conductivily / PH Metsr 1051 .. 1218
Concrate Saw 1063 Hand Vacuum Pump no i - o
Alr Compressor 1207 {mp Hamm/Conofete Dl 1107
interface Probs 1218 Diss Oxygen Meter 1050
2" Grundfos Pump - Bobeat 1200
Volt Meter - Welding/Fabrication 1120 '}
Min! Excavator - Power Auger $145. ¢ -
SVE Pllot Test Trallar 2° Purgs Pump - 12V 1187 .
Pump Tesl Traller : Sample Gloves {Box of 60) - - 2000-1. - -y -
GPS - - Backhoe & Operator 1242 T
Portable Sampler - Dump Truck & Driver 1165U. .
Elsctdc Jackhammer - ]
MATERIALS- " - - —
Desorlpifon DIsp | UseD | RTN Dascriptlon Code USED | RTN
Film ] . - . {Disposable Fleld Fliler 2044
Digltal Photographs (# pgs} " . |Tedlar Sampfe Bags - 2013
Disposabls Bailer -{Caution Taps 2012
Produot -face Ballsr Matking Paint 2008
4mi Visqusen 40 x 100 Resplrator Filtor Cassett 2041
emi Visqueen 20 x 100 O.V. Sample Tube 2043
2 o0z Soll Jar 3* Booms-4' Long 2026
4 oz Soll Jar 8' Booms-10' Long 2007
8 oz Sall Jar 3/4 Poly Water Hose 2098
40 ML VOAs 2 F P Well Boom 2018
820z Amber Water Bif Encore Soll Sempler 2918
. Methano! Kits - 2364/
250l Plastic Water 8U . {Cixcto One: Fitsattes oc Blo Cher) 2365
SEE BACK FOR AODIYIONAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT

A

3/5/2003

PR TR I 1 DO 1




3/5/2003
dispatchlorm.xla

Zarvas SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP. - DISPATCHFORM -
Project Name: " Sl - Sol i lle Fack Prolect Number: @2 -frezar FE1153.61
Location: Scf, 1. 4 Date Ordgred: Day: Zeeals s
Profect Manager: 21, Jysthubons Dispatch Dath/Zg/a 2
MISDIG # Trucld Fleld Rep: ~ i
{Stad: End: " iMaterfal Handler:
. PERSONNEL - TITLE FROM | TO TOTAL
1. T Raxder 7 9157 A R EvA S B Y
2. S Luplin Dot fonligns 7 P A WA
a, 1 4 Lo
1z -
PER DIEM (cods 2299}  [Psople: {Days: Rate:
EQUIPMENT
2 By
Py o 8
- Day Hour 5’ §, Day Hour 5’ %, /
Description Code | Code | #of |5 Dascription Code | Cade | #of {SAS
Mileage (Service Vehicle) TI010] - - PID 1002 1085, | lppy V¥
Mileage (Support Vehicle) L1020 - .- Motal Detoctor --1003 -
Truck/Van/Car 1001~ 1{{1 Cable Locator (MAG 51) - 1084 | - 81054
Sample Van -1082{ 1084 Trash Pump 1629-F .=
Truck - Mechanlcs UUifge) 4428 Well Diiver S 028 - ..
FleldQ.C. ~-1007] 1118 Surge Block LN
Statlc Water Ly, Ind: - 1024] .~81024 Passlve Raa System 10868 -i-
Survey Sat ~1009]° 81009 Pata Logger T34 T B0134
Explosimster - 1040} - = [$oll Gas Probs - 1036 ] 1220
Hand Augsr - 1108 - 1 Ay ViVacuum Sample Pump - 1082 1223
Sampfe Kit 1005 81005{ | | MY YISound Level Meter ot ] -- .
Coring Equipment - - ~1080)5, < Magnatfc Gradlomeler 21086 |3 1096
Generator 5k ““1011]. 81011 Tertaln Conduct Meter . 10437 81043
Gensrator 20kw 11e3] - . Conductivity f PH Mater 1051, .1218
Concrele Saw {055( 1063 Hand Vacuum Pump woe | - nle
Alr Corpressor 1057] 1207 fmp Hamnv/Conorete Diili 1107 | 1210
Interface Probe 1004 1216 * |DIss Oxygen Mster 106G |- .81050
2* Grundfos Pump 1058 - Bohoat - 1200 -
{Volt Meter 1144] - Welding/Fahiticallon 1120 -
Minf Excavalor _1184] - Pawar Auger 1145 |. - b
SVE Pilot Test Traller ) 2° Purge Pump - 12V~ 1187 - -
Pump Test Trafler - 1o Sampls Gloves {Box of 60) 2090- 1. -
GPS - {188] - Backhoe & Operator o242 L
Porable Sampler 1108} - . Dump Truck & Driver {1664 -
Electrio Jackhammer <1211 - )
MATERIALS. T .
Description Code | DISP | USED | RTN Dascription Code | DISP | USED | RIN
Film T 2067 | |Disposable Fleid Fitter 2044
Digltal Pholographs (# pgs) 2918 " . |Tedlar Sample Bags - 2013
Disposable Baller 2014 -{Cautlon Tape - 2012
Produot |-face Ballsr 2017 Marking Palnt 2008
‘14ml Visqusen 40 x 100 2009 Resplrator Fllter Cassett 2041
6m| Visquean 20 x 100 2010 O.V. Sample Tubs 2043
2 0z Soll Jar 2014 3’ Booms-4' Long 2028
4 oz Soll Jar 2016 8" Booms-~10' Long 2027
8 oz Sofl Jar 2038 3/4 Poly Watar Hose 2098
40 MLVOAs 2001 2" F P Well Boom 2018
320z Amber Watsr 81l 2072 Encore Soft Sampler 2918
. Methano! Kiis - 2364/
250mi Plastic Water 8t 2034 (Clcle Onec Fdertes or B0 Chern) 2366
SEE BACK FOR ADDITTKONAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPKENT
@ . iy,




SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP. - DISPATCH FORM

Project Name: ¢('fack - R bhiffer Fark Project Number:  Re& (133.01
Location: St iles-Purk Date Ordered: Day: m&;
Projact Managat: /e ler _|Blspateh Date: 03/25/0
MISDIG # Truck# Fold Rep: T
Start: End: * . |Materiat Handler:
PERSONNEL -~ " "TITLE FROM T0 TOTAL
1. LRaxler $ P X 130 | a0 9D En.
2.
3. ]
4. )
PER DIEM {code 2289)  {Peopls: |Days: . jRate:
EQUIPMENT
Ry Xy
o0 . a O

: Day Hour g’ %, Day Hour ;‘%’ %

Description Cods | Codo | #of |58, Description Code | Code | #of | 58
Milleage (ServicaVehicle) |~ 1016] - - PID 1002 1065
Mileage (Support Vehicle) | 1020]:- -» .- _[IMetal Datector - 1003 -
TruckiVan/Car ~tooif- " 1111} [ |ppy V|Cable Locator (MAC 61) 1084 | - 81054
Sampls Van - 1082 1691 Trash Pump 1020,-F .-
Truck - Mechanles . T{1gp) 1428 - [Well Driver 0B . - |
Fleld G.C. - 1007 1118  ABurgs Block F- 1088 .-
Static Water Lul. nd; : 1024]. si024] 04 ¢ NiPasslve Rec System 1086 [ -
Survey Set “1008] 81008] ¢ piy JData Logger 134 80184
Explosimeter 1040} - = Soll Gas Probe - 1036 ~ 1220
Hand Auger o8} -« [ Vacuum Sample Pump - {052 | {228
Sample Kit - 1005] 81008 | ay ¥ |Sound Level Meter tfoi -, - .
Corlng Equipment - - 10305 .- Magnetlo Gradiometer 23098, 7. 1086 T
Qenerator 5w “1011]. gi0i1 Terraln Conduct Meter . 1043 [ - 81043
Generator 20kvs 1163 N Conductivity  PH Meter 1051 .1218
Congcrele Saw 1055] 1063 Hand Vacuum Pump o | - nlo
Alr Compressor 1057] 1207 {mp Hamm/Concrets Dill 1107 | -1210
interface Proba 1004] 1215 Diss Oxygen Meter 1050 |- .81060
2* Grundfos Pump 1068} - Bobeat - 1200 -
Volt Mater 1144 - WeldIing/Fabrcation 1120 -
Min} Excavafor - 1184 - Powar Auget. 11456- [ -
SVE Pliot Test Traller 2" Purge Pump - 12V 1187+ .
Pump Test Traller - BRI Sample Gloves {Box of 80) 2090+ ~
GPS . {188 - Backhoe & Operator 1242 -
Portable Sampler 1198)  -. - Dump Truck & Driver 185U - -
Electre Jackhammer - 1211 - ]

MATERIALS.- * L <

Desciripilon Code DISP | USED | ATN Description Codo DISP | USED | RTN
Film .- 2007 . . |Disposable Field Fliter 2044
Digitat Pholographs {# pgs) 2916 . {Tedlar Sample Bags 2013
Dlsposable Bailer 2614 -|Cautlon Tape © 2012
Product Mace Baller T 2017 Marking Palnt 2008
4l Visqusen 40 x 100 2009 Resplrator Filter Cassett 2044
&l Visqueen 20 x 100 2010 0.V, Sample Tube 2043
2 oz Solt Jar 2014 3" Booms-4' Long 2026
4 oz Sofl Jar 2016 8" Booms-10" Long 2027
8 oz Soll Jar 2036 3/4 Poly Water Hose 2098
40 ML VOAs 2001 2" F P Well Boom 2018
320z Ambser Water Bl 2072 Encare Soll Sampler 2318

. Methano! Kits - 2364f
260m! Plastic Water BY 2034 {Cinta Ona: Fibarieo of Blo Charm) 2385

SEE BACK FOR ADDITIONAL MATERIALS AND EQUIPMENT
Q ~ ENTRERED w2 1509

3/5/2003
disnatehfarm xis




Sep 11 2006 4:30PM No.0755 P, 3°

- Superlor Environmental Corp
: DAILY SHIPMENT DETAIL REPORT
: slckup Daer GA060S 02/0B/05 02:62 PR _
p Data; ‘ ! ouirt No.: 61EWE?
lokup Record No.: 2329274 90 0 sbllﬁ gy'chrdrgr of Shipment
NamalAddress Shipment Detall Qptians Referencs Rate
: Charges
ship To: Mr. Brian English Senice Typa: UPS GROUND Shipment Service Chargo: 3 457
Inglfsh Company Total Packages: 1
851 Hamplan Driva - Hundredwelght  No
NHEATON IL 60187 Biltahie Wi.: 40
: Blting Opllow: Prepald
Ship From: Package Raf No.1: RC1733.00
jupstior Environmental Corp _
ITE 200
WIS TTHET
OCHELLE IL 81056-5388
Teacking No.: 1Z61EWBT0340284028 Packege Servica Chaige: 3 4.17
Packsga Type: Package
Walghl: 49 Shippor Am: $ 447
Packaga Raf Mo 1: RC1733.08 UPS Total Chatyert $ 437
jummary Tolris:
thipment Option Shots Pkge Ref Charges Eliting Option shpts Pk%e Ref Charges
Prepald 1 § 417
tackage Cptlon Pkgs Ref Charges ) TOTAL CHARGES® § 417
’ 1 &hipmeat{s)
1 Packaga(s)
Fusl Surcharge Included
Pags {

PS WorddShip® 8.0.16 winspoof 1024




o hpro 302009 2:350M

-

. :!ckup Date; 03-Apr-2000

g ickup Record No.: 2328 2738 76

Svperior Environmental Corp
Juparior Environmental Carp

DAILY SH]PMENT DETAIL REPORT
03-Apr-2009 - 2:39:20 PM-

All charges ate In USD; fugl surchargs Included vihezo apploable,

Ho. 0157 P,

s

UPS Agcount No.: 616W67
8orted By: Order of Shipment

UPS WarldShip 41.0.14 winspoot 1024

Published
Nate f Address Shipment Detall Opflons Rale Charges
Ship Tot Mr. Michas! Piggush 8arvics Typo: GROUND Shipment Sarvica Charge: 561
IEPA / Bureau of Land #24 Tolal Packages: 1
LUST Sectich Hiftable Wi.: 401
1024 N Grahd Averue East Trenspoitalion:  Shippar .
SPRINGFIELD IL62794-9278 Package Ref No.1: RG1733 00
Unlted Stafes .
Shilp Froms Tora Dishao ‘Tracking No 1Z61EW870340770888 Packege Seivies Chatge:. 851
Superfor Environmsnlal Corp Package Type:  Package
-8TEB Welghts 4016
861 BITH ST ) Package Rof No. 1t RC1733.00 UPS Total Charge: 8.51
ROCHELLE IL 61066-938¢
_Ship Toy George Zarvos Servics Type: GROUND Shipmant Service Gharge: 478
Zsivoz Thes, Ing. Tolal Packeges: 1
240 East Northwast Highway - Bliiable WL; 2010
MOUNT PROSPECT IL 60068 Transportetiont  Shipper
b_UnI(ed Stales Paclage Ref No.{: RC{733.00
Ship Froms: Tom Dishno’ Tracking No.: 1261EW870340604696 Paokags Service Charge: 4.78
Supetlor Envitanmental Cotp Packege Type: Padcags )
STE B Welghi: 2.0
‘861 STTHS Package Ref No.1: RC1733.00 UBS Tolal Gharge: 4,78
ROCHELLE lL 81060-0368
 Sumimary Tolalo:
8hlpment Opllon ghpls Pkye Pub Chargee Blliing Optfon 8hpts Pkge Pub Charges
Prepald 2 2 1020
Paakage Oplion Pkas Pub Charges
TOTAL CHARGES 10,29
2 8hlpmani(s)
2 Package(s)
All charges are In UBP; fuel sureharge Inofuded where appliaabls,
Your Invelees mey vary [rom the dlsplayed vates.
* Indlcales S8hipper-Pald Dsclared Valus
Page 1




§upeﬁasﬂ

ENVIRONMENIAL CORP

| Re 13
September 27, 2005 RC \7%'2
gc. 33
Ms. Denise Carty .o
FOIA Coordinator
Office of lliinols State Fire Marshal
Division of Petroleum & Chemical Safety

1035 Stephenson Drive
Springfleld, litinols 62703

RE: Freedom Of Information Act Request
Dear Ms. Carty:
Enclosed is a check for $15.00, SUPERIOR ENVIRONMENTAL CORP is

requesting from Freedom of Informatlon Act any Information that you may have
on flle for the following sites:

fka /-Clarks Station #1309 fka / Clarks Station #1615
15900 80" Straet . 999 West Irving Park
Tinley Park lilinofs Schiller Park lllinois .
fka / Clarks Station #1188
1160 West Jefferson
. _ Jollet filinols

Please send any response to the Raochells office. If you have any questions
please do not hesitate to contact the office at (816) 562-5541.

Sincerely,

10-1356/78

SUPERIOR ENVIRQMENTAL CORP. 1003 oA

" 951 8. 7TH ST.
ROCHELLE, IL . 81068

sz S EC

I T BO
1Y oot GaeBut.

'D'?WHSE.BF ?0 0032 suu 5 o oD st
. . e el Spingler, L6284

BIaHE541  HOXB10-d02-0058 0100/~ HOX QIO Luw& Fox 2174083957




SUPERIOR ENVIRCNMENTAL CORP - DISPATCH FORM

Project Name: 'CQCo Aoyl 2640\1 R

Prolect Number: CZC [ 7 3 3 ,E:@T ask §

Dispatch D&/?/Q?zéﬁ Project Mam@_j

Y/
Project Location: AT / ée. s [T [_

Revised 8/22/2008

Personns} StartTime | End Time o
1-/]— ,’Brﬁ ha P 8 ‘o 2 ‘ ) Vehlcle &Mlleagm S!a@él'zsj Encl8 6 (/Lé
3. . Profect Manager Approva ~—
EQUIPMENT : b@:ﬂALS
Descryiption Code Per Day/ Description Code gof |-
CarfTruckiVen Flot1 |- RV Digltel Photographs (& pos) | F2006
Mileago F1039 163 Disposable Baller F2008 D 4
0&M Vehicle F1040 6l Visquesn 20 x 100 F2027
Sample Kit £1047 P VWater Drum F2028
{ntodace Proba F1032 , Solf Drsm F2024
"+ {water Lovel Indloator Fi058 P Concrete Blades F2005
PID .. Fl049 Bentonlls #8 2002
Laser Level/Survey Kit F1034 Bentonite Hold Plug Med F2079
Explosimeter - F1023 Asphalt Patch 50 # F2032
Hand Augar F1031 Tublng: Sllcane F2a72
Jack Hammer F1033 Tublng: Polyethylene F2020
Cotlng Equipment F1014 Sampla Gloves F2023
Gsneralor 6kw Fi027 Disposable Fleld Fliter F2009
Congcrote Saw F1051 Bladders F2003
Alr Compressor Fiogo Grab Plates "~ F2014
Cable Laosator/Mstal Dot F1010 Methanol Kils F2016
2" Geundfos Pump F1030 Padlocks {Keyad Alike) F2017
Trash Pump F£1063 Plastlo Safely Cones F2073
Dala Logger F1016 Fllter Sand F2078
" |Magnetlo Gradlometer F1037 Quick Set Concrate F2021
Conorels Impact Dijll Fi016 j
Boboat Flo09
Backhoe/Traclor £1004
Purnp Test Traller F1053
{GPS £1028
Low Flow Csll & Pump F1038
{Dlglfal Camera F10e7
““Note usa blank Hines for addiffonal equipment/materials
Camments / Taskg pedformed:
el Dauple <
\
dispatchiorm.¥s




Drilling and Monitoring Well Costs Form

1. - Crilling
Number of Type Depth (feet) Total Feet
Borings to Be | HSA/PUSH/ of Each Drilled Reason for Drilling
Drilled Injection Boring ‘ '
4 PUSH 12.00 48.00 | Plume Delineation
2 PUSH 8.00 _16.00 { Plume Defineation
5 PUSH 12.00 60.00 | Plume Delineation
2 PUSH 12.00- 24.00 | Monitor Well Installation
Total Feet Rate per Foot ($) Total Cost ($)
Subpart H Total Feet via HSA:
minimum payment R .
amount applies. Total Feet via PQSH. 148.00 18.50 2,738.00
Total Feet for Injection
via PUSH:
Total Drilling Costs: 2,738.00
2. Monitoring / Recovery Wells
) Type of Well . .
Number of H o Diameter of  Well Depth of Well | Total Feet of Wells
Wells SA/PUSH/4"or6 (inches) (feet) to Be Installed (5)
Recovery / 8" Recovery }
2 PUSH 1.00 12.00 24.00
Well Installation Total Feet Rate per Foot ($) Total Cost ($)
Total Feet via HSA:
Total Feet via PUSH: 24.00 12.85 308.40
Total Feet of 4" or 6"
Recovery:
Total Feet of 8" or
Greater Recovery:
Total Well Costs: 308.40
Total Drilling and Monitoring Well Costs: $3,046.40




RSD-PROBE DAILY |
Project Nemo: Sser Cack ) Sobillec At Date: /c?éd;éé

.. Day: _J7Z fg@g

- Operafor: #zyz_q/ s/, 12 g;_/é £-

Profect Number: A7 /75 .00

Brofoct Manager: ;Shore Lesoliy

Code # Quantiy / Unit Borlngs
3029 Probe & Cperator Hours

3026  Probs & Operator N Days

3032 Steam Cleaner { Generator 7 Days

3033 2'Llners / Liners

3034 4' Liners [a ﬂ _ Liners

3035 Expendabls Points ) J Polnts

3036 Polyethylene Tublng [ Feet

2085  Bantonlte 14 Bags

2076  Dyums (Stesi) Drums

3037 Probe Concrete / Asphalt Locatlons
3072 1" Comba (6 Screen, &' Riser, Point) Combos

3073 1" PVC Polnt Polnts

2328  Screen (5'x 1 Screens

2320  Risers (6'x 17) Risars

2912 Caps (Locking 17) Caps

2096 Sand Bags

2097 Congcrete Bags

2079 Asphalt Bags

2328 7° Flush Mount Well Cover Cavers

2344 5" Flush Mount Well Cover Covers

3074 17 Well Completion Hours

2084 Locks Locks

3078 1" Well Package (screen, dser, cover) Days

3077 Dual Tube Exp. Polnt Polnts

3082 Dual Tube Liner Liner

10113  PVC Slp Cap 1* Caps

22301  Meals and Lodging {Per Dlem) Per Dlam

[Mobliizationy

3010 Houts Per Hour

1020 ' Miles Per Mife

ork Su Time

b hack Lhpeoeo
( 'g'/j/ BNTERED 2. 1o g




RCN-PROBE DAILY

Heavs
Project Name: M Seditler ck

Project Numbers A7 /733,01

ProjectManeger:  Blrr duc# tedans

Days

" Days

Codo # Quanti
302¢ Probe & Oparatar /
a4 3625 2% Probe & Operator Y
3032 - Steam Cleaner [ Generafor .
3033 2 Uners l
3034 4 Uners /&N
3035 Expendable Polnts £
3038 Polyethylens Tublng /
2085 Bentonife ] v
2075 Drums (Steel) Ie
3037 Probe Concrete / Asphalf )
3072 1" Combo (&’ Screen, 5' Riser, Polnt) NI
3073 1" PVC Polnt
2328 Screen (5' X 17}
2328 Risers (5'x1%)
2012 Caps (Locking 1%) [/
2008 Sand { v /
2097  Concrete I
2079  Asphalt .
2328 7" Flush Mount Well Cover /
2344 5" Flush Mount Well Cover [N
3074 1" Well Campletlon
2084 Locks
3076 1'Well Package (screen, rser, cover}
3077 Dual Tube Exp. Polnt /
3082 Dual Tube Liner [
10113 PVC Slip Cap 1° av
22301  Meals and Lodging (Per Diem)
Mobilization
3010 Hours
1020 Miles
Work Summary

1S} Korfn;/) St /}//'/u/,/y - /”m/@ég wells

§r*

Date: yf,,/)/s/ﬁ 52
7

Day: Al Tt sy

Oparator: 7//@,&/;(

Unit Borigs
Hours

Uners

Liners

Polnts

Feet

Bags

Drums

Locations

Combos

Polnls

Screens

Risers

Caps

Bags

Bags

Bags

Covers

Covers

Hotits

Locks

Days

Polnts

Liner

Caps

Per Dlem

Per Hour
Per Mile

Time
VVARAWAN

FAY N




Analytical Costs Form

Laboratory Analysis

Number of
Samples

Cost ($) per '

Analysis

Total per
Parameter

Chemical Analysls

BETX Soil with MTBE EPA 8260

15

40.00

$600.00

BETX Water with MTBE EPA 8260

40.00

$320.00

COD (Chémical Oxygen Demand)

Corrosivity

Flash Point or Ignitability Analysis EPA 1010

Fraction Organic Carbon Content (foc) ASTM-D 2974-00

32.00

$32.00

Fat, Oil, & Grease (FOG)

LUST Pollutants Soil - analysis must include volatile, base/
neutral, polynuclear aromatics and metals fisf In Section 732.
Appendix B and 734.Appendix B

>R X XX | X X

Dissolved Oxygen (DO)

Paint Filter (Free Liguids)

PCB / Pesticides (combination)

PCBs

Peslicides

pH

Phenol o :

Polynuclear Aromatics PNA, or PAH SOIL EPA 8270

Polynudlear Aromatics PNA, or PAH WATER EPA 8270

Reactivity

SVOC - Soil (Semi-Volalile Organic Compounds)

SVOC - Water (Semi-Volatile Organic Compounds)

TKN (Total Kjeldah!) "nitrogen”

TPH (Total Petroleum Hydracarhons)

VOC (Volatile Organic Compounds) - Soil (Nen-Aqueous)

140.00

$560.00

VOC (Volatile Organic Compounds) - Water

BETX Water with MTBE EPA 8260

50.00

$100.00

IR Rl R R iRl R Rl R B Rl Bl Rl B I R B I R R B T

Geo-Technical Analysis

Soil Bulk Density (py) ASTM D2937-94

Ex-situ Hydraulic Conductivity / Permeability

Moisture Content (w) ASTM D2216-92 / D4643-93

Porosity

Rock Hydraulic Conductivity Ex-situ

Sieve / Particle Size Analysis ASTM D422-63 / D1140-54

Soil Classification ASTM D2488-90 / D2487-90

Sail Particle Density (pg) ASTM D854-92

v | <5< | | ] ¢ o] >¢| >¢| =1 <




Analytical Costs Form

Metals Analysis
Soil preparation fee for Metals TCLP Soil {one fee per soil sample) X =
Soil preparation fee for Metals Total Soll {one fee per soil sample) X =
Water preparation fee for Metals Water {one fee per water sample) X =

Arsenic TCLP Sail

Arsenic Total Soil

Arsenic Water

Barium TCLP Soil

Barium Total Soil

Barium Water

Cadmium TCLP Soil

Cadmium Total Soil

Cadmium Water

Chramium TCLP Sail

Chromium Total Soll

Chromium Water

{ Cyanide TCLP Soil

Cyanide Total Soil

Cyanide Water

lron TCLP Sait

Iron Totat Soil

Iron Water

| Lead TCLP Soil

Lead Total Soil

Lead Water

Mercury TCLP Soil

Mercury Total Soil

Mercury Water

Selenium TCLP Soil

Selenium Tolal Soil

Selenium Water

Silver TCLP Soil

Silver Total Soll

Silver Water

Metals TCLP Soil (a combination of alf metals) RCRA

Metals Total Soil (a combination of all metals) RCRA

Metals Water (a combination of all metals) RCRA

BRI A A R A P R R A P R S B Pl 3 ol P o P I B o S o e I I I P B Pl B B S P B I P I I

Other
EnCore® Sampler, purge-and-trap sampler, or equivalent 15 X 10.00 | = $150.00
sampling device
Sample Shipping per sampling event! X =

1A sampling event, at 8 minlmum, Is all samples (soll and groundwater) callecled In a calendar day.

Total Analytical Costs: $ 1,762.00




STAT Analysis -

REMITTO:  STAT Analysts Corperation

INVOICE -

2255 West Hardson Sulte B _
Chioago, IL 60612-3605 INVDATE: December [2, 2006
ATTN: Accounts Payahle Peint DATR:  December 14, 2006
TEL: (312) 733-0551
Invofce No: 28695
Tnvolcs TO: Superlor Environmental Com.
At Accounts Payabls
1128 Frankfin Street
Mame, Ml 49423
Fhone: (616) 667-4000
WokOrder: 08120141 Oale Recelved:  12/6/2006
Regort Ta: Peter Luetkehans _ PORumbar:  XRC3041
OrderName:  RC1733.00, Farmev Schifler Park Clark
1 SRS TN CNEID SemGaTT 0t et R e e e e =
Item : Remarks Matrix Qty Unit Price  Malt Quoted  Test Total
BTBX by G/MS Soil g $40.00 i $£40.00 S}?.0.00
Rrectiona! Organie Csrbon Sail . i 83200 1 $32.00 ) $32.00
Miscellaneous Chavge Summary Sablotal: $352.08
Irens : Unit. Oy Total Discount: 0.00%
EPA Mathod 5835 Kils $10.00 8- $80.00 Surcharge: 0.00%
Misc Charges: $60.00
Payment Received: 30.00
INVOICE Total: $432.08

All Involcas are dus and payabls niet 30 days fom recelpt

4019
b

ENTERED 0EC 2 9 2006

c i1 3’;,00

lofil
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. Mt donsines 2ooa 4 3 el
STAT Analysis ML s
REMITTOt  STAT Analysls Corporation INVOICE
2242 W, Harrlson, Sulte 200 ’
Chicago, L 60642-3766 INV DATB:  March 28, 3007
ATTN: Accountts Payahla Print DATB: ~ March 28, 2007
TEL: (312) 733-0551
involce No: 30885
frwoles TO: Superior Environmental Corp,
Atta: Accounts Payable
1128 Frenkiin Street
Marne, Ml 48423
Phone: (616) 687-4000
Work Ocdes: 07030445 Dals Received:  3/21/2007
Repart Te: Chris Lee PO Number:  XRC3080
OrderNee:  RC1733, Schliler Park-Clark, Schiller Park, 1L
Item Remarks Matrix Qty  UnitPrice Mult Quoted  Test Total
BTBX by GC/MS Soit 7 $40.00 1 $40.00 $280.00
Volatiles, SPLP Leached BTEX Leachate 4 $140.00 1 $140.00 $560.00
Miscellaneous Charge Suntmary A Subtotal: 584000
Trem Uikt Oty Total Discount: 0.00%
EPA Method 6035 Kits $10.00 7 §70.00 Succharge: 0.00%
Misc Chatges: §70.00
Payment Received: $0.00
INVOICE Tatal: $910.00
Al Involces are due and payzbla riet 30 days from recelpL T

lofl




o}
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:}{‘ H JT - -’".'J‘J [
STAT Analysis
REMITTO:  STAT Analysis Corporatlon INVOQICE
2242 W, Harrlson, Sulte 200
Chicago, IL 60612-3766 - - INVDATR:  March 29, 2007
ATTN: Accounts Payable Print DATE:  March 29, 2007
TEL: (312) 733-0554
involce No: 30922
fnvoics TO; Supetior Environmental Corm.
Alle Accounts Payable
1128 Franklin Street
Marne, M! 40423
Phone; - (618) 6687-4000
WorkOcder; 07030659 S OateRecelved:  3/26/2007
Report To: Peter Luetkehans PO Numben
OcderName:  RC1733, Clark, Schiller Park .
ftent ; Remarks Matrix Qty Unit Price  Mult Quoted ™ Test Total
BTBX by GCAMS Aqueous & $40.00 i 340,00 $320.00
Subtotal: §320.00
Discount; 0.060%
Surcharge: ) 0.060%
Misc Charpes: $0.00
Payment Received: $0.00

INVOICE Total; $320.00

All lnvoices are dus and payable net 30 days from receipl,

-

lofl




STAT Analysis

REMIT TO: STAT Analysis Corporation
2242 W, Harrison, Sulte 200
Chicago, IL. 60612-3766
ATTN: Accounts Payable
TEL: (312) 733-0551

Involea TO: Superior Environmental Corp.
Attn: Accounis Payable

1128 Frankiin Street

Mame, M! 49423

INVOICE

INV DATE: November 04, 2008
Print DATE: November 04, 2008

Invoice No: 47919

All Involces are due and payable net 30 days from receipt.

-

Phone: (616) 667-4000
© WorkOrder 08100963 Dale Received:  10/28/2008
Report To: Tom Dishno PO Number;
Order Name: RC1733, Schiitien Park
Item Remarks Matrix Qty Unit Price  Muit Quoted  Test Total
BTEX + MTBE Water 2 $50.00 1 $50.00 $100.00
Subtotal: $100.00
Discount: 0.00%
Surcharge: 0.00%
Misc Charges: $0.00
Payment Received: $0.00
INVOICE Total: $100.00

lofl



Consulfing Personnel Costs Form

CAD Drawings for Report

Employee Name Personnel Title Hours Rate* ($} | Total Cost
Remediation Category Task
; ; for Project
Christopher Lee Senlor Project Manager 8.75 100.00 $675.00
ceap Project Management
: Project
Christopher Lee Sentor Project Manager 66.25 95.00 $6,293.75
CCAP Project Management
Peter Luetkehans Sentor Project Manager 21.00 100.00 $2,100.00
B ceAp Project Management
Peter Luetkehans Setlor Project Manager 6.00 95.00 $475.00
ceap Projed Management
Senior Technici
Shane Cupiin mior techaician 17.50 65.00 $1,137.50
CCA-Field Fleld work
| James Baxter Senlar Acdl. Technidan 16.50 55.00 $907.50
CCA-Field Fletd work
. . Administrative Assistant 1
Brittney Keilman miistrative Assistant .25 30.00 $97.50
CCAP Secrelarial
R ologtst il
Christopher Les Geologist 3.50 85.00 $297.50
CCA-Field Field Analysis
[ Sanlor D WCAD
Wesley Green enloc Draftpers 14.25 65.00 $926.25
CCAP




CACR Report

Employee Name Personnel Title Hours Rate* ($) | Total Cost
Remediation Category Task
. . for Technida
Christapher Lee Senlor Techniclan 14.00 65.00 $910.00
CCA-Field Fleld work

James Tate Sendar Project Manager 24,00 100.00 $2,400.00
ceap Project Manageménl

Thomas Dishno Senfor Project Manager 102.50 100.00 $10,250.00
ccap Project Management CAP

Administrative Assistant 1l

Kaylene Anderson minisirative Assistart | .50 30.00 $16.00

CCAP Secretarial
Geolagist

Shane Cuplin eotogist Il 11.50 85.00 $877.50

ceap Field Work
ist I

Joseph Platzbecker Selentist | 9.00 75.00 $675.00
CCAP Field Work

Wesley Green Senfor Drafiperson/CAD 225 68.50 $164.13
ceap CAD Drawing

DrafipersonfCAD

Wesley Green Senlor Draflp 3.00 63.50 $150.60
ceap CAD Drawing

Joseph Platzbecker Scientist IV 21.00 80.00 $1,680.00
CACR




Employee Name Personnet Title Hours Rate* ($) | Total Cost
Remediation Category Task
Bonnita Shane Senlor Admin. Assistant 1.50 45.00 $67.50
CA-Pay Reimbursement Payment

*Refer to the applicable Maximum Payment Amounts document.

Total of Consulting Personnel Costs

$30,429.63




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1616 ' BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental : from: 1/31/2009

to: - 2{27/2008
Invoice #0041499

Employee Work Classification ST/OT _ * RATE |Total Cost/item

Joseph Platzbecker Environmenta! Scientist I 8 75.00 $600.00
Bonita Shane Sr. Admin. Assistant 1.6 45.00 $67.50
Thomas Dishno S1. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $767.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4 156ILCS &/1. Disclosure
of.this information s required. Failure to do so may rasult in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center. }

—

fL532 1818
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
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superior.

T AAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
AN ¢ 382858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1126 Fronklin Sireet
Marne, Ml
49435
616-667-4000
March 30, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041499
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Prolect 000RC1733.00 . Zervas Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from January 31, 2009 to February 27, 2009
Professional Persoanel
) Hours Rate Amount
"Environmental Scientist [f
Platzbecker, Joseph 2/13/08 2.00 75.00 150.00
Revlew CAP
Platzbecker, Joseph 2/14/09 4.00 75.00 300.00
Review CAP
Platzbecker, Joseph 2/19/09 2.00 75.00 150.00
CAP review
Senlor Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 21309 1.00 100.00 100.00
CAP
Senlor Admin Assistant
Shane, Bonita 2/17/09 1.00 45,00 45.00
Word process and format document
Shane, Bonita - 2/18/09 50 45.00 22.50
Word procsssing and formating
Totals 10.50 767.50
Total Labor 767.50
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 767.50 7.68
Total Addlitional Fees 7.68 7.68
Tofat this Invoice $775.18

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY}) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Actlon Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

"Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

Invoice #0041689

BILLING PERIOD

|#rom: 2/28/2009

to: 3/28/2009

]

* Use Time & Materials Rate.

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS §/1. Disclosure
of this information s required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
L6532 1818

‘LPC 3256 Rev. March 2000
JK\PERSOSUM.WPD

Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE |Total Cost/ltem
Joseph Platzbecker Environmental Scientist IV 14 80.00 $1,120.00
Waesley Green Sr. Draftman/CAD 0.75 63.50 $47.63
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 14 100.00 $1,400.00
Total Personnel: $2,667.63

. ————
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INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
£IN @ 38.2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMINTO: 1128 fronklia Streat
Mame, Ml
49435
6166674000
April 22, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041689
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Theee, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professlonal Services from February 28, 2009 fo March 28, 2009
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Environmental Scientist IV
Platzbscker, Joseph 3/12/09 1.00 80.00 80.00
Edit CAP '
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/19/08 2.00 80.00 160.00
CAP review/compille
Platzbacker, Joseph 3/23/09 5.00 80.00 400.00
CAPITACOQ information
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/27/09 6.00 80.00 480.00
CAP/TACO calcs
Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 3/16/09 1.50 100.00 150.00
Project Management - OSFM
Dishno, Thomas 3/18/09 1.50 100.00 150.00
Project Management
Dishrio, Thomas’ 3/19/09 1.50 100.00 150.00
Project Management
Dishno, Thomas 3/25/09 3.50 100.00 350.00
Project Management
Dishno, Thomas 3/26/09 5.50 100.00 550.00
Project management
Dishno, Thomas 3/27/09 .50 100.00 50.00
CACR
Senior Drafisperson/CAD
Green, Wesley 3/25/09 .75 63.50 47.83
CAD Figure Drawlings
Totals 28.75 2,567.63
Total Labor 2,567.63
Relimbursable Expenses
Job Expendables
3/5/09 Dishno, Thomas Postage for IDOT permit 1.68
Total Reimbursables 1.15 times 1.68 1.93

Additlonal Fees




Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Stafion #1615 Invoice 0041683

Fuel Surcharge - 1.00% of 2,569.56 25.70
Total Additional Fees 2570 2570

Total this Involce $2,595.26

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25. '

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Persannel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 ’ BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental ' from: 4/1/2008
to: 4/18/2009
- dnvaice #0041858
Employee Work Classificatlon ST/OT * RATE |Total Cost/ltem

Joseph Platzbecker Environmental Scientist IV 7 80.00 $560.00
i Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $660.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4161LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or deniai of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

L6532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JK\PERSOSUM. WPD
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e AAAANARNAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FN £ 382858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO:; 1128 Frooldin Street
Mome, Ml
49435
6166674000
May 1, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041858
Zervos Thres, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
rofes i 9 118, 2009
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Environmental Scientist IV
Platzbecker, Joseph 3/30/09 3.00 80.00 240.00
CAP edits
Platzbecker, Joseph 4/1/08 1.00 80.00 80.00
CAP edits
Platzbecker, Joseph 4/3/09 3.00 80.00 240.00
Complle edit send CAP
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 4/2/09 1.00 100.00 100.00
Help Joe with Tier 2 modeling. Gather and reprint models
with some corrections.
Totals 8.00 660.00
Total Labor 660.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Job Expendables
4/15/08 United Parcel Service Shipping 10.29
Total Reimbursables 1.15 times 10.29 11.83
Addltional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 671.83 6.72
Total Additional Fees 6.72 6.72
Total this Invoice $678.55

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Actlen Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615

L

BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 1/31/2009
to: 2/27/2009
“Involce #0041500
Employee Work Classification ST/OT * RATE [Total Cost/ltem
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 5 100.00 $500.00
Total Personnel: $500.00

¥ Use Time & Materials Rate.

“The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1, Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment raquested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

flanagement Center.
532 1818

LPG 325 Rev. March 2000
JKWPERSOSUM.WPD
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C AAAAAAAAAA
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP

FIN ¢ 38-2858229

Mr. Geoarge Zervas
Zervos Three, Inc.

714 Chris Lane

Mount Prospect, IL 60056

" Project 000RC1733.01

DUE ON RECEIPT

Professlonal Personnel

Senior Project Manager

Dishno, Thomas 2/16/09
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 2/18/09
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 2120/09
CAP
Totals
Total Labor

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge
Total Additlonal Fees

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Hours

1.00

2.00

2.60

5.00

2.00% of 500.00

INVOICE

PLEASE
REMTTO: 1128 Froakin Street-

March 30, 2009

Project No:
Invoice No:

Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from January 31, 2009 fo February 27, 2009

Rate
100.00
100.00

100.00

000RC1733.01
0041500

Amount

100.00

200.00

200.00

500.00

10.00
10.00

Total this [nvolce

Moma, M
49435

616-667-4000

500.00

10.00

$510.00




supeﬁﬁor

T ANAAAAAAAAA : INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE |
FIN # 38-26856229 : DUE ON RECHPT REAATTO: 1128 Franklin Streat
Narne, Ml
£0435
8166674000
March 27, 2007
' Project No: 00QRC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035820
Zewvos Threg, Inc.
999 West Irving Park
Schilller Park, IL. 60176
Praject GO00RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1616

Professional Services from January 17, 2007 to darch 23, 2007

Professional Personnel

Hours Rate Amount
Baxter, James 3120007 9.50 .00
Soil Borings f Wells
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 215107 1.00 100.00 100.00
Letter regarding site progress
Lee, Christopher 3116107 25 100.00 25.00
Call in Utility Locate ]
Lee, Christopher 3/20/07 25 100.00 25.00
Discuss sampling plan
Luetkehans, Peter 37 1.50 100.00 150.00
project update for bank
Luetkehans, Peter 318107 1.50 100.00 150.00
project management
Luetkehans, Pater 31907 .50 100.00 50.00
: project cgordination '
Luetkehans, Peter 321107 .50 100.00 50.00
project management
Luetkehans, Peter 3122107 .50 100.00 60.00
project management
Senior Technician
Cupfin, Shane 319107 3.00 65.00 195.00
prep for site visit
Cuplin, Shane 3/20/07 9.50 65.00 617.50
soil borings and well install
Cuplin, Shane : 312107 1.50 65.00 97.50
sample prep
Cuplin, Shane 3f22{07 3.00 65.00 195.00
report
Senior Account Techniclan
Baxter, James 3121107 2.50 55.00 137.50
Equipment Cleanup and Organization  GW sampling prep-
Baxter, James 3122107 9.50 55.00 - 52250

GW Sampling / Surveying
Administrative Asslistant U}




Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, inc/Clark Stafion #1615 Invoice 0035820
Kellman, Brittney 3/9/07 .25 30.00 7.50
Project Administration
Keilman, Brittney 3/18/07 2.00 30.00 60.00
Labsling sample jars
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 117107 6.50 85.00 617.50
CAP/Tler U :
Lee, Christopher 1/18/07 275 85.00 261.25
CAP(Tier i
Lee, Christopher 1120007 2.00 95.00 190.00
Report/Tier il
Totals 58.00 3,501.25
Total Labor 3,501.25
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 3,501.25 35.01
Total Additional Fees 35.01 35.01
Total this Invoice $3,536.26

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



JNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Cotrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractbr:S uperior Environmental from: 111712007
to: 312312007
Invoice #0035820
Employee Work Classification STIOT | *“ RATE {Total Costiitem
1Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 45|  100.00 $450.00
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 1.5] 100.00 $150.00
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 11.25 95.00 $1,068.75
Shane Cuplin Senior Technician 17 65.00 $1,105.00
James Baxter Sr. Account Techaician 12 55.00 $660.00
Brittney Kellmman Admin. Assistant Il 2.25 30.00 $67.50
* Use Time & Materials Rafe. Total Personnel: $3,501.25

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
1L532 1818 o
LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JKAPERSOSUM.WPD

-



SU!JEF for

AAAAAAAAAN iNVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN ¥ 382858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMTTO: 1128 Fraaklin Stree!
Hosme, Ml
49435
616-667-4000
April 25, 2007
. Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos : : Involce No: 0036053
Zervos Three, lnc. -
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL. 60176
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1616
Professional Services from March 3, 2007 to March 30. 2007
Professionaf Personnel :
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager '
Lee, Christopher 3129107 .50 100.00 50.00
Reviewed new data, contacted stat regarding results )
Luetkehans, Peter 37107 50 100.00 50.00
project management
Luetkehans, Peter 3129107 1.00 100.00 100.00
project management/review data
Senior Account Technician
Baxter, James 3726107 1.00 "~ 5500 55.00
Equipment Cleanup
Totals 3.00 255.00
Total Labor 255.00
Reimbursable Expenses
Job Expendables
3/20/07 Cuplin, Shane bag of ice 1.71
Total Reimbursables 1.15 times 1.7 1497
Unit Billing
3/20/07 Bentonite #8 2.0 Bags @ 9.00 18.00
3/20/07 Combo (&' Screen, Riser, 2.0 Combos @ 20.00 40.00
Point) 1*
3120/07 Earth Probe & Operator 1.0 Day @ 1,000.00 1,000.00
3/20/07 Flush Mount Well Cover 5" 1.0 Each @ 35.80 35.80
3/20/07 Hand Auger 1.0 Day @ 25.00 25.00
3120007 Liners 4' 16.0 Liners @ 4.00 64.00
3/20/07 Personal Sample Kit 1.0 Day @ 50.00 50.00
3/20/07 PVC Slip Caps 1" 20Each@ 3.00 6.00
3/20/07 Quick Set Concrete 1.0 Bag @ 20.00 20.00
3/20/07 Sand 50# 1.0 Bag @ 10.00 10.00
3/20/07 Vapor Testing Meter(PID) 1.0 Day @ 80.00 i 80.00
3122107 Car/TruckiVan 1.0 Day @ 85.00 85.00

3122/07 Drums 1.0 Each @ 35.00 35.00




Project 000RC1733.01 ) Zemvos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615 Invoice 0036053

3122K37 Personal Sample Kit 1.0 Day @ 50.00 50.00
3/22/07 Survey Instrument Set 1.0 Day @ 95.00 95.00
3722/07 Water Level Indicator 1.0 Day @ 20.00 20.06
Total Units , 1.0 times 1,633.80

Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 1,890.77 18.91
Total Additional Fees 18.91

Total this Invoice

1,633.80

18.91

$1,909.68

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Fornms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental / _ from: 31312007
fo: 313012007
invoice #0036053
Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | * RATE |Total Cost/ltem

{Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 0.5 100.00 $50.00

Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1.5 100.00 $150.00
{James Baxter Sr. Account Technlcian 1 55.00 ] $55.00

* Use Time & Mafterials Rate. Total Personnel: $255.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may resulf in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested heretunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JAPERSOSUM.WPD



Guperior

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.56% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/CR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

A A A A A AN INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN § 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1128 Fraaklin Skreet
Mame, M
49435
616-667-4030
June 6, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0036391
Zemvos Three, Inc.
998 West lrving Park
Schlfler Park, IL 60176
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
o) Sepvi 7 fo Apri 097
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager :
Lee, Christopher 42167 1.00 100.00 100.00
Review revised SPLP datg, evaluate some of the modeilng
Lee, Christopher 414107 .50 100.00 50.00
Reviewed groundwater data
Lee, Christophet 4111007 1.00 100.00 100.00
Data/Tier Il assessment
Luetkehans, Peter AI5107 1.00 100.00 100.00
review data - revised CAP
Luetkehans, Peter 4/24107 1.00 100.00 100.00
revised CAP
Totals ' 4.50 450.00
Total Labor 450.00
-Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 450.00 4.50
Total Additional Fees 4.50 4.50
Total this Invoice $454.50




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. f Clark Station #1616 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 313112007

to: 4/27/2007
Invoice #0036391

Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | *RATE |Total Cost/item

Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 2.5 100.00 $250.00
Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 2| 100.00 $200.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $450.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL632 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JRPERSOSUM.WPD



5UﬁEI‘ ioF

EEEANAAAAAANAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN # 38-2658229 DUE O RECEIPT - - REMITTO: 1128 Frookkn Street
Noma, Il
49435
5616-657-4000
July 24, 2007
. Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. Gearge Zervos Invoice No: 0036805 .
Zervas Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, (L 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
i i from June 2, 2007 to J 0
Professional Personnet
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 6113107 1.06 100.00 100.00
’ revised CAP - ffup with client RE: closure strategy
Totals 1.00 100.00
Total Labor 160.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 100.00 1.00
Total Additional Fees 1.90 1.00
Total this Involce $101.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc, / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental ' . from: 81212007
fo: 6/2912007
Invoice #0036805
Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | *RATE |Total Cost/item
|Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00
*Use Time & Materials Rate. . Total Personnel: $100.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415IL.CS 6/1. Disclosure
of this information Is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budgst or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

[L532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKAPERSOSUM.WPD



guperior

T AAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN ¢ 38-2858229 . DUE ON RECEIPT RELATTO: - 1128 Fronldia Streat
Name, M
49435
816-657.4000
November 26, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0037686
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chds Lane
Mount Prospect, {L 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professi rvic oher 1, 2007 to November 3, 2007
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senilor Project Manager
Lee, Christopher - 10/24/07 3.00 100.00 300.00
Report Prep :
Senlor Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 112107 4.00 95.00 380.00
Report preparation
Tofals 7.00 680.00
Total Labor 680.00
Addltional Fees
Fuet Surcharge 1.00% of 680.00 6.80
Total Additional Fees 6.80 6.80
Total this Involce $686.80

- INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Threg, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental : , from: 10/1/2007
to: 11/3/2007
Invoice #0037686
Employee Work Classification ST/OT | *RATE |Total Cost/item
{Christopher Lee ' Sr. Project Manager 4 95.00 $380.00
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 3 100.00 $300.00
* Use Time & Malerials Rate. Total Personnel: $680.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415/1LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the defay or deniat of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKIPERSOSUM.WPD



uperior e |
VISA
S sty INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN & 382858229 DUE ON RECEtET - REMETYO: 1128 fronklin Streat
HMarne, M
29435
6166674000
December 19, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos invoice No: 0037884
Zetvos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Praospect, IL. 60056
Project - 00DORC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Seryices from November 4. 2007 to December 4, 2007
Professional Personnel
) Hours Rate Amount
Geologist lli
Lee, Christopher 11727107 3.50 85.00 297.50
Edited report
Senior Draftsperson/CAD |
Green, Wesley 1477 4.00 65.00 260.00
CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 1118107 2.00 65.00 130.00
CAD Figure Drawings
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 11/6107 8.00 95.00 760.00
Warked on Tier Il analysis, report edits
Totals 17.50 1,447.50
Total Labor 1,447.50
- Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 1,447.50 14.48
Total Additional Fees 14.48 14.48
Total this Invoice $1,461.98

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.56% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Fonns for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job'Name:Zervos Three, Inc. I Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 111412007
to: 12/112007
Invoice #0037884
Employee Work Classification ST/OT | *RATE {Total Cost/liem
Wesley Green Sr. Drafisperson / CAD 6 65.00 $390.00} -
Christopher Lee Geologist Il , 3.5 85.00 $297.50
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 8 95.00 §760.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $1,447.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415IL.CS 6/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Centet.

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKPERSOSUM.WPD



Guperior

A A A A A A A A A INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTIAL CORP PLEASE-
FIN # 38-2858229 : : : DUE ON RECEIPT REMATO: 1128 fronkfia Strext
Home, Ml
49435
6l&6-667-4030
January 28, 2008
v . ProjectNo: . 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0038119
Zervos Three, {nc. '
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056 o
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from December 2, 2007 fo December 29, 2007
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Technician
Lee, Christopher 1214107 2.00 65.00 130.00
Report preparation
Lee, Christopher 12121107 575 65.00 373.75
Tier il additonal evaluation for subchronic exposure, report
prep
Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 1243107 1.00 95.00 95.00
corrective action strategy
Luetkehans, Peter 1214107 2.00 95.00 190.00
site visit, corrective action strategy
Luetkehans, Peter 125007 1.00 95.00 85.00
follow up with IEPA RE:corrective action strategy
Totels 11.75 883.75
Total Labor T 883.75
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 883.75 8.84
Totat Additional Fees 8.84 8.84
Total this Invoice $892.59

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE. TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Coirective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job . Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental ~ {from: 127212007

fo: 1212912007
Invoice #0038119

Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | * RATE {Totaf Cost/item

Christopher L ee Senior Technician 7.75 65.00 $503.75
Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 4 95.00 $380.00
* Use Time & Materials Rafe. Total Personnel: $883.76

The Agency Is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151LCS 6/1. Disclosure
of this Information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center,

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JK\PPERSOSUM.WPD



Superiar

FEPAAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP . PLEASE
FIN ¥ 38-26858229 DUE ON RECEIPT - REMITTO: 1128 Fronkfin Stre2!
Martae, M
49435
616-667-4000
Fehruary 20, 2008
. Project No: Q00RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos g Invoice No: 0038306 -
Zervos Three, Inc. : ' i
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Services from December 38, 2007 fo February 2, 2008
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senlor Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 1130108 1.00 100.00 100.00
follow up with client and report release incident to IEMA
Senior Technician
Lee, Christopher 1/2/08 4.00 65.00 260.00
Edits to Tier 2, Report Text, Sent figures to Wes for final
edits
Lee, Christopher 1/3/08 225 65.00 146.25
Editing to text of report
Senior Technician
Green, Wesley 177108 2.25 68.50 154.13
CAD Figure Drawings
Totals ' 9.50 660.38
Total Labor 660.38
Additional Fees
Fuet Surcharge 2.00% of 660.38 13.21
Total Additional Fees 13.21 13.21
Total this Invoice $673.59

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Comrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1616 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 1213012007
to: 2/212008
invoice #0038306
Employee Work Classification ST/OT | *RATE |Total Costlitem

Wesley Green Sr. Draftsperson / CAD V 2.25 68.50 $154.13
{Christopher Lee Senior Techniclan 6.25 65.00 $406.25

Peter Luetkehans ‘ Sr. Project Manager 1 100.00 $100.00

* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $660.38

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may resuit in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This formn has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JRPERSOSUM.WPD



SUHEF for

A A A A X , INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN # 38-26858229 _ DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1128 Frankkin Street ~
Hhame, NI
49435
6166674000
August 27, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0039931
Zervos Three, [nc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 .Zervas Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
fonat Servi 08 to us 0
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 6/11/08 .25 100.00 25.00
Project Management
Totals 25 25.00
Total Labor 25.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 25.00 0.50
Total Additional Fees 0.50 0.50
Total this Invoice $25.50

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

* MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615

Contractor:Superior Environmental

BILLING PERIOD

from: . 6/29/2008

to: 8/1/2008
Invoice #0039931
Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE |Total Cost/ltem
1Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 0.25| - 100.00 $25.00
Total Personnel: $25.00

*Use Time & Malerials Raie.

The Agency is authorized fo require this informatiom under 4151LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may resuft in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

- Management Center.
IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JMPERSOSUM.WPD




5uperiar

AAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN ¢ 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEPT REMITTO: 1128 frorkdin Street
Narne, ¥l
49435
816-667.40C0
November 26, 2008
Project No: 0Q0RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Involce No: 0040635
Zetrvos Three, lnc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL. 60056
Project 0Q0RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional ic 008 to October 34, 200
Professlonal Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Tate, James 10/4/08 2.00 100.00 200.00
Project Management
Tate, James 10/6/08 3.00 100.00 900.00
Project Management
Tate, James 10/13/08 3.00 100.00 300.00
Project Management
Tate, James 10/15/08 5.00 100.00 §00.00
Project Management :
Tate, James 10/20/08 500 100.00 500.00
" Project Management
Totals 24.00 2,400.00
Totatl Labor 2,400.00
Additioial Fees )
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 2,400.00 48.00
Total Additional Fees 48.00 48.00
Total this Invoice $2,448.00

INVOICES QVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. f Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental : _ from: 9/27/2008
to: 10/31/2008
Invoice #0040635
Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | * RATE |Total Cost/item
James Tate Sr. Project Manager 24 100.00 $2,400.00
*Use Time & Malerials Rate. Total Personnel: ' $2,400.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure fo do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

iL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JRPERSOSUM.WPD



slIﬁEE‘i oF

A A A A A A A A A INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
HN g 38-2658229 DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: (128 Fronkdn S¥ee!
fRotae, Ml
49435
616-4467-40G0
December 22, 2008
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos fnvoice No: 0040848
Zetvos Thres, Inc. '
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, iL 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
i ervices fro, b 20 Nov 28
Professional Personnel
. Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 11/4/08 3.50 100.00 350.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 11/5/08 2.00 100.00 200.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 11/18/08 3.50 100.00 350.00
CAP .
Dishno, Thomas 11/20/08 1.50 100.00 150.00
CAP
Totals 10.50 1,050.00
Total Labor 1,060.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 1,050.00 21400
T Total Additional Fees 21.00 21.00
Total this Invoice $1,071.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmentat . from: 11/1/2008
to: 11428/2008
Invoice #0040848
Employee Work Classification STIOT | * RATE [Total Cost/litem
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 10.5 100.00 $1,050.00
* Use Time & Maferials Rafe. Total Personnel: $1,050.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this inforimation is required. Faifure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

L5322 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKAPERSOSUM.WPD



SUEJEE' ior

AAAAAAAA_ INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN # 382858229 . : DUE ON RECEWPT REMITTO: 1128 Franklia Shreet
Haome, Mt
49435
H16-657-40C0
Qctober 23, 2006
v Project No: Q00RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos . Invoice No: 0034583
Zervos Three, Inc.
999 West lrving Park
Schiller Park, IL. 60176
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervas Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
ro iopa ices fro 2 006
Professlonal Personnel - :
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 9/6/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
CAP '
Luetkehans, Peter or7ios 1.00 100.00 100.00
CAP
Administrative Assistant 11
Anderson, Kayleen 10/11/05 .50 30.00 15.00
clerical assist
Kellman, Brittney 9/8/06 1.00 30.00 30.00
Project Administration
Totals 3.50 245.00
Total Labor 245.00
Retmbursable Expenses -
“Job Expendables
11/30/05 10/31 Rochelle B/C Acct OSFM 5.00
Reimb
9/14/06 United Parcel Service Shipping 4.7
Total Reimbursables 1.15 times 9.17 10.55
Addltional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 255.55 2.56
Totat Additionat Fees 2.56 256
Tatal this [nvoice $258.11

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.6% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Fonms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:superior Environmental from: 9/2/2006
to: 8/23/2006

Invoice #0034583 .

' Employee Work Classification STIOT * RATE [Total Costlitem
kayleen Anderson Admin. Assistant ! 0.5 30.00 $15.00
Brittney Keilman Admin. Assistant {1 1 30.00 $30.00
Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 2 100.00 $200.00
* Use Time & Materials Rale. Total Personnel: $245.00

The Adency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415I1LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

ILS32 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

FRPERSOSUMMWPD



SUﬁEE' ior

FEAAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN ¢ 38-2858229 ‘ . DUE ON RECEIPT © REMITIO: 1128 Fronkfia Streat
Name, tal
49435
616-667-4000
January §, 2007
Profect No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervas Involce No: 0035174
Zervos Three, Inc. ’
999 West irving Park
Schiller Park, I 60176
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
ervi {s} b 6 ecel ri 6
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 11/20/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
project management - follow up with Lender RE: site status
Luetkehans, Peter ) 11/28/06 2.00 100.00 200.00
site visit ' S :
Luetkehans, Peter 11£29/06 - 2.00 100.00 200.00
project summary/proposal for client's banker
Totals 500 500.00
Total Labor 500.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 500.00 5.00
Total Additional Fees 5.00 5.00
- “Total this Invoice $505.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. [ Clark Station #1615 - BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 10/28/2006
to: 121112006
Invoice #0036174
Employee Work Classification STIOT | *RATE |Total Cost/itemn
Peter Luetkehans - Sr. Project Manager 5| 100.00 $500.00
* Use Time & Maferials Rate. Total Personnel: $500.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may resuft in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

. Management Center.

IL532 1818

{ PC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKPERSOSUM.WPD



SUﬁEl‘i or

T AAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN # 38-2858229 DUE ON RECE(PT REMITTO: 1128 franklin Sheet
Mome, Ml
49425
616.667-4000
September 26, 2007
Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos : : Invoice No: 0037267
Zervos Three, Inc. :
714 Chris Lane
fMount Prospect, IL 60056
Profect 0O0RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Pro ional Serv om_J 2007 to e ri. 2
Consultants
Subcontract-Anatytical
“8/29/07 Stat Analysis Corporation Analysis 910.00
8/29/07 Stat Analysls Corporation Analysis 320.00
Total Consulfants 1.15 times 1,230.00 1,414.50
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge : 1.00% of 1,414.50 14.15
Total Additional Fees 14.15 14.15
Total this Involce $1,428.65

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




super ior

FEAAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP . PLEASE .
FIN § 38-2858229 DUE ON RECELPT REMATTO: 1128 Franklin Street
Harae, M
49435
816-667-4000
tarch 27, 2008
. Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos lnvoice No: 0038650
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
ional Services fro ruary 3 )
Professlonal Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Draftsperson/GAD
Green, Wesley 215108 1.00 63.50 63.50
CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 2i6108 75 63.50 47.63
CAD Figure Drawings
Green, Wesley 218108 50 63.50 31.75
CAD Figure Drawings
Totals 225 142.88 .
Total Labor 142.88
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 142.88 1.43
Total Additional Fees 1.43 1.43
Total this Invoice $144.31

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1616 - BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 2/3/2008
to: 31112008
Invoice #0038650
Employee Work Classification ST/OT | “RATE |Total Cost/item
Wesley Green St. Draftman / CAD | 2.25] _ 63.50 $142.86
_ *Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: $142.88

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151LCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information Is required. Failure to do so may resuit in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

1L532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKWPERSOSUM.WPD



Uperior
- ooy

AAAAA_AAN INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE o
FIN ¢ 38-2858229 : OUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1128 Fronklin Steat

Karae, M
49435
616-667-4000
November 26, 2008
. Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: . 0040634
Zervos Three, lnc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professio fr: m 0
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 10727108 ~7.00 100.00 700.00
Well Sampling
Dishno, Thomas 10/28/08 7.00 100.00 700.00.
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 10/29/08 7.50 100.00 7560.00
~ cap
Totals 21.50 2,150.00
Total Labor 2,150.00
Unit Billing
10/27/08 Bailer 2.0 Each @ 15.00 30.00
10/27/08 Mileage Surcharge 65.0 Miles @ 0.60 39.00
10/27/08 Vehicle: Car/Truck/Van 1.0 Day @ 100.00 100.00
10727108 Water Leve! Indicator 1.0 Day @ 50.60 50.00
Total Units 1.0 times 219.00 219.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 2,369.00 23.69
Total Additional Fees 23.69 23.69
Totat this Involce $2,392.69

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental ‘ from: 9/27/12008
to: 10/31/2008
Invoice #0040634
Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | *RATE {Total Cost/itermn
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 21.5 100.00 $2,150.00
* Use Time & Malerials Rate. Total Personnel: $2,150.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or deniai of any
budget or payment sequested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL&32 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JMPERSOSUM.WPD



UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Fortns for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 912712008
to: 10/31/2008
Invoice #0040634
Employee Work Classification __STIOT | *RATE [Total Costiitem
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 21.5 100.00 $2,150.00
* Use Time & Malerials Rale. Total Personnel: $2,150.00

Tha Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151.CS 6/1. Disclosure

of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the defay or denial of any

budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
1.632 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
JKWPERSOSUM.WPD




sunerior

i INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP . PLEASE
FIN ¥ 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEPT REGMTO: 1128 Froakin Strest
Naroe, M
49435
6168674000
February 6, 2007
- Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0035435
Zetvas Three, Inc.
999 West lrving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176
Project DOORC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
i i ecember 00 ace r
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Baxter, James 12/5/06 9.50 0.00
Soif Borings
Geologist lil
Cuplin, Shane 12/4/06 2.50 85.00 212.50
prep for drilling
Cuplin, Shane 12/5/06 9.00 85.00 765.00
soil borings
Senior Project Manager
Luetkehans, Peter 12/5106 1.00 100.00 100.00
project management
Luetkehans, Peter 12/11/06 1.00 100.00 100.00
follow up w/Colilns RE: site redevelopment
Luetkehans, Peter 12113/08 1.00 100.00 100.00
data review - follow up with client
Luetkehans, Peter 12114106 1.00 100.00 100.00
"~ revised CAP ' .
Senior Account Technician
Baxter, James 1214106 1.50 55.00 82.50
Equipment and Site Prep.
Baxter, James 12/6/06 2.00 55.00 110.00
Equipment Cleanup
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 12/26/06 3.50 95.00 332.50
Worked on Project Review
Lee, Christopher 12127106 3.50 95.00 332.50
Remedial Objectives/Report
iLee, Christopher 12/28/06 3.50 95.00 332.50
Revised CAP
Totals 39.00 2,567.50
Total Labor 2,567.50
Consultants
Subcontract-Analytical
12129106 Stat Analysis Comporation Analysis 432.00




Project 000RCi733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615 Invoice 0035435
Total Consultants 145 times 432.00 496.80
Unit Billing
12/5/06 Bentonite #8 1.0 Bag @ 9.00 9.00
12/5/06 Earth Probe & Operator 1.0 Day @ 1,000.00 1,000.00
12/5/06 Liners 4' 12.0 Liners @ 4.00 48.00
12/5/06 Personal Sample Kit 1.0 Day @ 50.00 50.00
12/5/06 Vapor Testing Meter(PID) 1.0 Day @ 80.00 80.00
Total Units 1.0 tlmes 1,187.00 1,187.00
Additional Fees
Fue! Surcharge 1.00% of 4,251.30 42.51
Total Additional Fees 42.51 42.51
Total this Invoice $4,293.81

INVOICES QVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, [nc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmentai ~ . {from: 121212608
to: 12/2912006
Invoice #0035435
Employee Work Classification STIOT | * RATE |Total Costilitem
Shane Cuplin Geologist Il 11.5 85.00 $977.50
]James Baxter Sr. Account Technician 3.5 55.00 ' $192.50
Christopher Lee Sr. Project Manager 10.5 95.00 $997.50
Peter Luetkehans . Sr. Project Manager 4 100.00 $400.00
* Use Time & Malerials Rate. Total Persontiel: $2,667.50

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

L8532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKIPERSOSUM.WPD -



SUﬁEFi (s ) of

T AAAAAAAAAL INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE

FIN 4 38-2858229 DOUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1128 frankia Skeat

Marme, Ml

49435

616-667-4000

February 22, 2007

Project No:
Mr. George Zervos invoice No:
Zervos Three, [nc.
999 West Irving Park
Schiller Park, IL 60176
Project CO00RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1616
{33 i Servi cember 30 bru 7
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate
Environmental Sclentist {l
Platzbecker, Joseph 119007 1.00 75.00
Potable well Information/figure from SWAP
Senijor Techniclan
Cuplin, Shane 111107 50 65.00
SWAPP MAP
Senior Draftsperson/CAD [
Green, Wesley 112107 4.00 65.00
CAD Figure Drawing
Green, Wesley 117107 50 65.00
CAD Revisions
Green, Wesley 119007 375 65.00
CAD Figure Drawing
Senior Project Manager
Lee, Christopher 112107 2.00 95.00
" Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 1/3/07 3.00 95.00
Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 114107 4.00 25.00
Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 1/5107 2.50 95.00
Revised CAP
Lee, Christopher 116107 4.00 95.00
CAP Prep
Lee, Christopher 110/07 1.00 95.00
Tier 1 Analysis
Lee, Christopher 111707 4.00 95.00
Report Prep
Lee, Christopher 1/15/07 6.00 95.00
CAPfer il
Lee, Christopher 1/16/07 6.00 95.00
CAP[Tier il
Luetkehans, Peter 1119107 1.00 95.00

review revised CAP strategy

000RC1733.00
0035560

Amount

75.00

32.50

260.00

32.60

243.75

190.00

285.00

380.00

237.50

380.00

95.00

380.00

570.00

570.00

95.00




Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615 Invoice 0035550

Totals 4325 3,826.25
Total Labor 3,826.25
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 3,826.25 3826
Total Additional Fees 38.26 38.26
Total this Invoice $3,864.51

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.

Page 2




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM

Budget/Billing Forms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615

BILLING PERIOD

Contractor:Superior Environmental from: 12/30/2006
to: 24212006
Invoice #0035560
Employee { Work Classification ST/IOT | “ RATE |Total Costiltem

Shane Cuplin Sr. Technician 0.5 65.00 $32.50
Joseph Platzbecker Environ. Scientist 1| 1 75.00 $75.00
Wesley Green Sr. Drafiman / CAD | 8.25 65.00 $536.25
Christophec Lee Sr. Project Manager 325 95.00 $3,087.50
Peter Luetkehans Sr. Project Manager 1 85.00 $85.00
* Use Time & Malerials Rafe. Total Personnel: $3,826.25

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5H. Disclosure
of this information is required. Fallure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms

Management Center.
IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000
T JRPERSOSUMIWPD




sunerior

AN INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN 7 38-2858229 OUE ON RECEIPT REMIATO: 1128 Fronklin Stes
Mame, Ml
49435
614-£67-4030
January 29, 2009
] Project No: Q000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invaice No: 0041073
Zervos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Station #1615
Professlonal Services from November 29, 2008 to January 2, 2009
Consultants
Subcontract-Analytical
11/6/08 Stat Analysis Corporation Analysis 100.00
Total Consultants 1.15 times 100.00 115.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge - 1.00% of 115.00 1.15
Total Additional Fees 1.15 1.15
Total this Invoice $116.15

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




s‘uperior

T E AAAAAAAAAA INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN # 38-2858229 . DUE ON RECEIPT REMITTO: 1128 Franklin Strest
Mome, M
49435
616-667-4000
February 19, 2009
. Project No: 000RC1733.00
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041225
Zewvos Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, L 60056
Project . QO0RC1733.00 Zervos Three, Inc., Clark Stafion #1615
Professional Seyvices from January 3, 2009 fo January 30, 2009
Professlonal Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senior Project Manager
Dishno, Thomas 1/5/09 3.00 100.00 300.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/6/09 2.50 100.00 250.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 17109 10.00 100.00 1,000.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/8/08 9.50 100.00 950.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/26/09 .50 100.00 50.00
SiP
Dishno, Thomas 1/27/09 3.00 100.00 300.00
Reimbursement
Totals 28.50 2,850.00
Total Labor " 2,850.00
Additlonal Fees
Fuel Surcharge 1.00% of 2,850.00 28.50
Total Additional Fees 28.50 28.50
Total this Involce $2,878.50

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER
MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Fotms for UST Corrective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1645 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental : ~ |from: 11312009
to: 1/30/2009
Invoice #0041225
Employee Work Classification ST/IOT | * RATE |Total Costiltem
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 28.5 100.00 $2,850.00
* Use Time & Materials Rate. Total Personnel: ‘$2,.850.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 4151L.CS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information Is required. Failure to do so may result in the delay or denial of any
budget or payment requested herstnder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

IL532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKPERSOSUM.WPD



Guperior

) A A A A INVOICE
ENVIRONMENTAL CORP PLEASE
FIN § 38-2858229 DUE ON RECEIPT - REWMTTO: 1128 Fronklin Street -
ome, M
49433
616-667-4000
February 19, 2009
Project No: 000RC1733.01
Mr. George Zervos Invoice No: 0041226
Zervos Three, [nc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Prospect, IL 60056
Project 000RC1733.01 Zervos Three, Inc/Clark Station #1615
Professional Ssrvices from January 3, 2008 to January 30, 2009
Professional Personnel
Hours Rate Amount
Senlor Project Manager ’
Dishno, Thomas 1712109 5.50 100.00 550.00
CAP
Dishno, Thomas 1/15/09 6.00 100.00 600.00
Relmbursment
Dishno, Thomas 1/16/08 4.50 100.00 450.00
Relmbursement
Dishno, Thomas 1/19/09 6.00 100.00 600.00
CAP Signatures
Totals 22.00 2,200.00
Total Labor 2,200.00
Additional Fees
Fuel Surcharge 2.00% of 2,200.00 44 00
: Total-Additional-Fees 44.00 44.00
Total this Invoice $2,244.00

INVOICES OVER 30 DAYS PAST DUE WILL BE CHARGED AT THE INTEREST RATE OF 1.5% PER

MONTH (18% ANNUALLY) AND/OR A MINIMUM SERVICE CHARGE OF $25.




. UNDERGROUND STORAGE TANK PROGRAM
Budget/Billing Forms for UST Courective Action Costs

Personnel Summary Sheet

Job Name:Zervos Three, Inc. / Clark Station #1615 BILLING PERIOD
Contractor:Superior Environmental : _ from: 11312009
to: 1/30/2009
Invoice #0041226
Employee Work Classification ST/OT | * RATE |Total Cost/ifem
Thomas Dishno Sr. Project Manager 22 100.00 $2,200.00
* Use Time & Materials Rafe. Total Personnel: $2,200.00

The Agency is authorized to require this informatiom under 415ILCS 5/1. Disclosure
of this information is required. Failure to do so may result in the defay or denial of any
budget or payment requested hereunder. This form has been approved by the Forms
Management Center.

[L532 1818

LPC 325 Rev. March 2000

JKWPERSOSUM.WPD



Consultant's Materials Costs Form

.y . Time or . Total
Materials, Equipment, or Field Purchase Amount Used Rate ($) Unit Cost
Remediation Category Description/Justification
Vapor testing meter (PID) 2.00 80.00 day $160.00
Stage 1-Field Field testing
Car / Truck / Van 2.00 85.00 day $170.00
Stage 1-Field Vehicle
Personal Sample Kit 3.00 50.00 day $150.00
Stage 1-Field Field testing
Survey Instrument Set 1.00 95.00 day $95.00
Stage 1-Fleld Site Survey
Water Level Indicator 2.00 20.00 day $40.00
Stage 1-Field Water level for groundwater survey
OSFM FOIA 1.00 500|  each| $5.00
Stage 2-Plan FOIA for the reimbursement eligibility
upPs 1.00 417 each $4.17
Stage 2-Results Report shipment
Baller 2.00 15.00 each $30.00
Stage 2-Field Groundwater Monitor Well Sampling
Mieage 65.00 .60 mile $39.00

Stage 2-Field

Excess travel mileage - to site in excess of 100 miles




Time or . Total
Materials, Equipment, or Fleld Purchase Amount Used| Rate &3] Unit Cost
Remediatlon Category DescriptionfJustification
Hand Auger 1.00 25.00 Day . $25.00|
CCA-Field Hand Auger around utilities
Postage 1.00 1.68 each $1.68
CA-Pay Signature sheets
ups 1.00 10.29 each - $10.29

CCAP Report Delivery

Total of Consultant Materlals Costs

$730.14







2310-01-2117:59 THOMAS DISHNG B1586682684 »> 8159634904 P 510

Offige of the lllinois

State Fire Marshal

“Purtoering Wih the Fire Seeviee w Protect Hingic®”
£

CERTIFIED MALL, - RECRIPT REQUESTED #7005 2510 0000 210K 6858

September 3. 2009

Znrvas Three, Inc.
714 Chris Lane
Mount Praspeet, 1L 60056
In Re: Faaility No. 2-009890
IEMA Incident No, 91-1366
Schiller Park Shell

9999 West Irving Park Road
Schiller Park, Caok Co., IL

Dear Applicant:

The Reimbursement Eligibility and Deductible Application recoived on August 17, 2009 for the above
referencod occlirrence has been reviewed. The following determinations huve been made based upan this
review.

You have filed an “Election to Proceed as Ownet” and have received accsprance from the linois Environmental

Protection Agency. It hag been deturmined that you are ¢ligible to seck payment of costs in excess of §10,000.
The cogts must be in rasponse to the occurtence referenced above and associared with the following tanks:

Eitglble Tanks

Tank 1 7.500 gallon Gasoline
Tunk 2 7,500 gallon Gasoline
Tank 3 7,500 gallon Gesolins

You must cantao! the Himois Environmental Protection Agency to receive a packet of Agsncy billing forms for
submitting your requesr for payment,

An owner or aperaior is eligible to access the Undergreund Storage Tank Fuad if the eligibility requirements are
satisfied:

IR Neither the owner nor the operator is the United States Governtmsnt.,

2. The tank does not contain fus! which is exempt from the Motor Fuel Tax Law.

3. The costs w:.rc incurred as & result of & confirmed rulease of any of the following substances:
“Fue!™, as defined in Section |.19 of the Motor Fuel Tax Law
Aviation fuel

Heating oil

1038 Stevenson Drive = Springfield. lllinois 62703-4259

e wr Nagwehd Fopai

11/98 3F9vd JdWOHLBTIIEND o3ATHEHS PO6PEILSTS SETT 81BZ/2Z2/10



.2310-01-2117:59

11/48  39vd

THOMAS DISHNG 8150682684 == 8159634904

Rerasene

Used ¢ll, which has been refined {rom crude oil used in & motar vehicle. a5 defined in Section
1.3 of the Motor Fuel Tax Law.

4. ‘The owner or operator registored the 1unk and paid all fees in accordanse with the statutory and
regulatory requirements of the Gasoline Storage Acr,

The owner or operater notified the Hiinols Emergancy Management Agency of & confirmed release. the
costs were incurred afier the natification and the casts were a result of a release of a substance listed In
this Seetlon. Costy of carroctive action or mdemnification incurred before providing that natification
shall not be aligible for payment.

r

6. The costs have not already been pald to the owner or operator under a private insurance polley, other
written agreement, or Court order.

7. The costs were assocliated with “corrective action”,

This constitutes the final decision as it relates to your eligibility and deductibility. We reserve the right 1o
change the deductibie determination should additional information that would change the determination become
available. An underground storage tank owner or operator may appeal the declsion to the [lfinais Pollution
Conirol Board (Board), pursuant to Section 57.9 (¢} (2). An owner or operator who seeks 1o appeal the decision
shall file & petition far a hearing before the Baard within 35 days of the date of mailing of the flnal decision, (35
Wlinois Administrative Code 105.102(a) (2)).

For information regarding the filing of an appsal, please contact:

Dorothy Gunn, Clerk

Hlinois Pallution Contro! Roard
State of Minois Center

100 Wesr Randolph. Sufte 11-300
Chicago, IMinols 60601

(312) 814-3620

The following tanks are also listed for this site:

Tank 4 10,000 galion Gasoline
Tank 5 10,600 gallon Gasoline
Tank 6 8,000 gallan Gasoline
Tank 7 4.000 gallon Diesel Fuel

Your application indicates that there lias not been & release from these tanks under this incident number. You
may be eligible (0 seek payment of corrective action cosls associated with these tanks if it is determined that
there has been a refease from one or more of these tanks. Once it is determined that there has been a reloase
from on¢ or mare af these tanks you may submit a separate application for an eligibility determination to seek
carrective sction casts assaciated with this/these tanks.

dWOHLBTII3NG d3NIAHS PBEPEIRS T8 SELTT

P 6/10

8182/22/10






2910-01-21 17:58 THOMAS DISHNO 8158682684 »> 8159634504 R 2710

ILLINOIS ENVIRONMENTAL PROTECTION AGENCY

1021 North Grand Avenue East, P.O. Box 19276, Springfiald, linais 62794-9276 o (217) 742-2429
James R. Thompsan Canter, 100 West Randolph, Suits 11.300, Chicago, 1. 60601 ¢ (312) 814-6026

Pay Quinn, GOVERNCOR Daoucas B §cary, DIRECTOR
217/782-6762
CERTIFIED MAIL #
NEC 8 1 2008 ___ 7008 1630 000Y 4780 2353
Zervos Three, Inc.
George Zervos
714 South Chris Lane

Mt. Prospect, IL. 60056

Re:  LPC 0312855092 -« Cook County
Schiller Paxkachﬂlar Park Shell
Incident-Claim No.: 91 1366 — 56897 . i
Queus Date: June 11, 2009 ‘
Leaking UST FISCAL FILE

Dear Mz, Zervos:

The Agvucy has completed the review of the request for reimburscruent of corrective action costs
from the Illinois Underground Storage Tank Fund for the above-referenced facility. The
invoices roviewed covered the period from September 1, 2006 to May 31, 2009. The amount
requested was $97,049,28.

On June 11, 2009, the Agency received your complete application for payment for this olaim.
As a result of the Agenoy's review of this spplication for payment, a voucher cannot be prepared
for submirsion to the Comptrollar's office for payment. Subsequent spplications for payment
thet have been/are submaittod will be processed baged upon the date subsequent application for
paymsot requests are reocived by the Agenoy. This constitutes the Agency's final action with
regard to the above application(s) for payment.

Ths deductibls amonat for this claim 13 $10,000.00, which was previously deducted from the
Invoics Voucher dated May 5, 1994, Listed in Attachment A aro the costs which are not being
paid and the reasons these coats are not boing paid.

An undergronnd storage tank awner or aperator may appeal this fina] decision to the Ilineis
Pollution Control Board (Board) pursuant to Seetion 22,180b(g) and Scction 40 of the Act by
filing & petition for a hearing within 35 days after the date of isguuuce of the final decixion.
Howevar, the 35-day period may be extroded for g period of thme not ta exoeed 90 days by
written notice from the owner or operator and the Dlinois EFA within the initlal 35-day appeal
period, If the owner or operator wishes to receive g 90-day extension, a writien tequest that

Rocidord « 4302 N, Mok BL, Rockiord, (L 61103 ¢ (815] 873760 Ot Radnes o 9811 W. Hotison 5L, Das Phinas, IL 60016 » [J47) 2544000
Bgn v 595 & Stewg, Elghn, 1L 60123 « (047) £05-31 Featia & $415 N. Uobersty S1, Peotls, (L 61614 #{309) 6:43-5463
Burentt of Latd = Moo » 2620 N Undvarily 5L, Puoria, i 61614 © (309) 44 ¥5462 Crumpubgn ¢ 2123 §.FArgl 51y Cimpelgn, (L 61430« (217) 2763000
Colfravifc s 40D Wl Sirwsl, Colfnpylle, 1L 62234 » (518} 3465120 Martoa ¢ 2304 W. maln S, Sulka 116, Madan, IL 629594 (610) 9937200
rened o0 Begpoied Puper
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includes a statement of the date the final decision was received, along with « copy of this
decision, must be sent to the Illinais EPA 45 soon as possible.

For information regarding the filing of an appeal, pleass contact:

Deorothy Guna, Clerk

Ilinois Pollution Control Board
State of Llinois Center

100 West Randolph, Suite 11-500
Chioage, Hilmois 60601
312/814-3620

For information regarding the filing of an extension, plense contact:

Tllinois Environmental Protection Agency
Division of Legal Counse!

1021 North Grand Avenus Bast
Springfield, Hlinois 62794-9276
217/782-5544

If you have any questions, please contact Michzel Piggush of Mike Lowder’s staff at 217/782-
6762.

John Sherrill, Manager
Finangial Management Unit
Burcau of Land

R

IS RN

ATTACHMENT

c: Superior Envimnmental Corp. .
Leaking UST Claims Unit

Richard Nykiel
Michael Piggush
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ATTACHMENT A
TECHNICAL DEDUCTIONS

RE: LPC 0312855092 - Cook County
. Schiller Park - Clark Service Stution 1516
9999 West Irving Park Road
LUST Incident 911366
LUST FISCAL FILE V '

Date of Bill Package: June 9, 2009 :
Type of Bill Package: Corrective Action (35 Hlinois Administrative Codc 731 i
Amount Requested: $97,049.28 ' !

The following costs are not reimbursable:

1. It appears that all of the bills in this bill package were billed to Zarvou Thres. However,
-it does not eppear-that Zervos Three wus the owner / operator of the 3-7,500 gallon
gasoline underground storags tank systems (which were removed in June 1991) during
the billing peried (Septamber 2006 — May 2009), Based opox the Blection To Froceed
As Qwowr Fomm dated June 1, 2009, Zervos Thres was not the owner / operator of the
underground storage tank systems vntil June 1, 2009. Therefore, the entire bill puckage
is not relmbursable, Section 22.18b(g)(3) of thn Nlnois anmnmental Protection Act.

2. Please refer to RW Collins Invoice 486, dated Scptcmber 30, 2007. Ttus mvoice mcludcs
costs agsociated with the removal & divposal of all of the pavemeat fom the site. The
Illinois BPA will not reimburse costy agsociated with the removal & disposal of pavement
which are beyond what was associutud with the 705 cubic yurds (1,008 tons) of '
contaminated soil which were excavated & disposed of in Juno 1991. Informution
submitted to the Ilinois EPA does not indicate the amount of pavement which was
associated with the 705 oubic yards (1,008 tons) of contaminated soil which were
excavated & dspoged of in June 1991, Thevefore, the entire invoios is not reimbumable.
Sections 22.18(e)(1XC), 22.18%a)(3) & 22.186(d)(4)(C) of the Nlinols Bavironmental
Protection Act.
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